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Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 
P. 0. Box 3265 

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120 

Attention: Jerry Rich, Secretary 

Re: 

F I L E R E C E I V E D 

N0V1 3 m4 

SECRETARY'S OFFICE 
: Public Utility Commission 

Application of King Limousine Service, Inc. 
PUC Docket No. A-105781 

Dear Mr. Rich: 

Kindly be advised that t h i s o f f i c e represents Anthony S. 
Viscusi, t/d/b/a Dav-El Livery Service; Best Limousine Company, 
t/d/b/a Dave's Limousine Service; and Limelight Limousine, Inc. 

On behalf of our c l i e n t s , we are enclosing herein Protests 
to the above Application together with a Petit i o n to Intervene on 
behalf of the Delaware Valley Limousine Operators Association. 
Copies of same have been forwarded t h i s date to the Applicant and 
i t s attorney. 

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the above by signing the 
enclosed copy of t h i s l e t t e r and return same to the attention of the 
undersigned in the envelope provided. 

ARS:ss 
enclosures 

cc: A l l parties of record 



V 

SECRETARY'S OFFICE 
P f - ^ - - Pub l i c Utility Commission 

BEFORE THE m t ^ v Ct ^ 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

IN RE: APPLICATION OF : APPLICATION DOCKET 
KING LIMOUSINE SERVICE, INC. : NO. A.105781 

P R O T E S T 

TO THE HONORABLE, THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION: 

AND NOW, comes Best Limousine Company, t/d/b/a Dave's 

Limousine Service ("Protestant" h e r e i n ) , by i t s a t t o r n e y s , Alan R. 

Squires, Esquire, Greenstein, Gorelick, Price, Silverman & 

Laveson, and f i l e s i t s Protest t o the i n s t a n t A p p l i c a t i o n and 

r e s p e c t f u l l y represents t h a t : 

1. The name, address and telephone number of the 

Protestant are: 
DOCKETED 

Best Limousine Company, t / d / b / a [ APPLICATiOK rŷ KET 
Dave's Limousine Service j 
8536 Ridgeway St ree t I NOV 141984 
P h i l a d e l p h i a , PA 19111 I w 

( 215) 464-2745 ! ENTRY No W ' C 

p' a 

2. The name, address and telephone number of the 

Protestant's attorneys are: 

Alan R. Squires, Esquire 
Greenstein, Gorelick, P r i c e , Silverman & Laveson 
900 Two Penn Center Plaza 
P h i l a d e l p h i a , PA 19102 
(215) 564-3880 

3. Protestant i s c e r t i f i c a t e d by your Honorable 

Commission at A p p l i c a t i o n Docket No. A-00105095, Folder 1 and 



Folder 2. A copy of the relevant portions of the Protestant's 

authority upon which i t s Protest is herein predicated is attached 

hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated by reference herein. 

4. Approval of the Application would create new and 

unwarranted competition to the detriment of Protestant and 

ultimately the public, tending to deprive Protestant of customers 

and to diver t revenues from i t which are essential to the 

maintenance of an adequate transportation system responsive to the 

needs of the public. 

5. Approval of the Application would be contrary to the 

accommodation, convenience, service and safety of the public. 

6. At the present time, there is no amendment to which 

Protestant i s agreeable or would result in the withdrawal of the 

Protest. 

Respectfully submitted. 

M (A 
/LAN R. SQUIRES", yEBQUIRE 
GREENSTEIN, GORELiCK, PRICE, 

SILVERMAN & ̂AVESON 
Attorneys for Protestant 



BEST LIMOUSINE COMPANY, t/d/b/a 
DAVE'S LIMOUSINE SERVICE 

APPLICATION DOCKET NO. A-105095, FOLDER 1 

To transport, as a common c a r r i e r , persons upon c a l l or 
demand in limousine service, without the use of meters, in the 
City of Philadelphia, Pennsylvania. 

EXHIBIT "A1 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I , Sandra Scott, hereby c e r t i f y that on November 8, 1984, 

I forwarded by regular mail, postage prepaid, one copy of the 

Protest f i l e d on behalf of Best Limousine Company, t/d/b/a Dave's 

Limousine Service to the Applicant, King Limousine Service, Inc. 

at 129 West DeKalb Pike, King of Prussia, Montgomery County, 

Pennsylvania 19406 and i t s attorney, Calvin S. Drayer, Jr., 

Esquire, One East Airy Street, P. 0. Box 389, Norristown, 

Pennsylvania 19404. 

SANDRA SCOTT 



V I -

.. ..^EC^^TAir.'-S OFFICE 
BEFORE THE:5c3i>--- Ccwt^' 0 U t i I i t V Ccir.mission 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

IN RE: APPLICATION OF 
KING LIMOUSINE SERVICE, INC. 

APPLICATION DOCKET 
NO. A.105781 

P R O T E S T FILE 

TO THE HONORABLE, THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION: 

AND NOW, comes Anthony S. Viscusi t/d/b/a Dav-El Li v e r y 

Service, ("Protestant" h e r e i n ) , by i t s at t o r n e y s , Alan R. Squires, 

Esquire, Greenstein, Gorelick, Price, Silverman & Laveson, and 

f i l e s i t s Protest to the i n s t a n t A p p l i c a t i o n and r e s p e c t f u l l y 

represents t h a t : 

1. The name, address and telephone number of the 

Protestant are: 

Anthony S. Viscusi t/d/b/a 
Dav-El Livery Service 
318 N. Lansdowne Avenue 
Lansdowne, PA 19050 
(215) 259-2900 

2. The name, address and telephone number of the 

Protestant's attorneys are: 

O ~ o 

Alan R. Squires, Esquire 
Greenstein, Gorelick, P r i c e , Silverman & Laveson 
900 Two Penn Center Plaza 
P h i l a d e l p h i a , PA 19102 
(215) 564-3880 

3. Protestant i s c e r t i f i c a t e d by your Honorable 

".'Commission at A p p l i c a t i o n Docket No. A-00099244, Folder 2. 



copy of the relevant portions of the Protestant's authority upon 

which i t s Protest i s herein predicated i s attached hereto as 

Exhibit "A" and incorporated by reference herein. 

4. Approval of the Application would create new and 

unwarranted competition to the detriment of Protestant and 

ultimately the public, tending to deprive Protestant of customers 

and to diver t revenues from i t which are essential to the 

maintenance of an adequate transportation system responsive to the 

needs of the public. 

5. Approval of the Application would be contrary to the 

accommodation, convenience, service and safety of the public. 

6. At the present time, there is no amendment to which 

Protestant i s agreeable or would result in the withdrawal of the 

Protest. 

Respectfully submitted, 

ALAN R. SQl3-IRlBSi ESQUIRE 
GREENSTEIN, GOROJLICK, PRICE, 

SILVERMAN & LAVESON 
Attorneys for Protestant 



DAV-EL LIVERY SERVICE 
APPLICATION DOCKET NO. A-00099244, FOLDER 2, Am-A 

To transport persons, in limousine service, between 
points in the City and County of Philadelphia and from points in 
the said City and County to points within an a i r l i n e distance of 
twenty-five (25) statute miles of City Hall in said City and 
County, and vice versa. 

Subject to the following conditions: 

That the service herein authorized is li m i t e d to 
transportation i n vehicles having seating capacity of not more 
than ten (10) persons including the driver, without the use of 
dome l i g h t s and taximeter. 

EXHIBIT 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I , Sandra Scott, hereby c e r t i f y that on November 8, 1984, 

I forwarded by regular mail, postage prepaid, one copy of the 

Protest f i l e d on behalf of Anthony S. Viscusi, t/d/b/a Dav-El 

Livery Service to the Applicant, King Limousine Service, Inc. at 

129 West DeKalb Pike, King of Prussia, Montgomery County, 

Pennsylvania 19406 and i t s attorney, Calvin S. Drayer, Jr., 

Esquire, One East Airy Street, P. 0. Box 389, Norristown, 

Pennsylvania 19404. 

-̂̂ SANDRA SCOTT 



R E C E I V E D 

NOVl o 1334 

L-o^r, o i i^y SECRETARY'S OFFICE 
Public Utility Commission 

BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

IN RE: APPLICATION OF : APPLICATION DOCKET 
KING LIMOUSINE SERVICE, INC. : NO. A.105781 

P R O T E S T 

TO THE HONORABLE, THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION: 

AND NOW, comes Limelight Limousine, Inc., ("Protestant" 

h e r e i n ) , by i t s a t t o r n e y s , Alan R. Squires, Esquire, Greenstein, 

Go r e l i c k , P r i c e , Silverman & Laveson, and f i l e s i t s Protest to the 

i n s t a n t A p p l i c a t i o n and r e s p e c t f u l l y represents t h a t : 

1. The name, address and telephone number of the 

Protestant are: 

Li m e l i g h t Limousine, Inc. 
8302 Bustleton Avenue 
P h i l a d e l p h i a , PA 19152 
(215) 969-1818 

2. The name, address and telephone number of the 

Protestant's attorneys are: 

Alan R. Squires, Esquire 
Greenstein, Gorelick, P r i c e , Silverman & Laveson 
900 Two Penn Center Plaza 
P h i l a d e l p h i a , PA 19102 
(215) 564-3880 

3. Protestant i s c e r t i f i e d by your Honorable Commission 

at A p p l i c a t i o n Docket No. A-105268 .̂ --A'̂ opY of the relev-aat. 

\ $ Q ^ * > ^ NOV 141934 

ENTRY Mo (̂ X,. 



portions of the Protestant's authority upon which i t s Protests i s 

herein predicated is attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and 

incorporated by reference herein. 

4. Approval of the Application would create new and 

unwarranted competition to the detriment of Protestant and 

ultimately the public, tending to deprive Protestant of customers 

and to divert revenues from i t which are essential to the 

maintenance of an adequate transportation system responsive to the 

needs of the public. 

5. Approval of the Application would be contrary to the 

accommodation, convenience, service and safety of the public. 

6. At the present time, there is no amendment to which 

Protestant i s agreeable or would result in the withdrawal of the 

Protest. 

Respectfully submitted. 

ALAN R. SQUIRES'/, ESQUIRE 
GREENSTEIN, GOE&LICK, PRICE, 

SILVERMAN (& LAVESON 
Attorneys for Protestant 



LIMELIGHT LIMOUSINE, INC. 
APPLICATION DOCKET NO. A. 105268 

To transport, as a common c a r r i e r , persons in luxury type 
limousines, having a seating capacity of no more than seven (7) 
persons, plus the driver, between points in the c i t y and county of 
Philadelphia; 

Subject to the following conditions: 

1. That the above-described service be performed 
with uniformed m u l t i - l i n g u a l chauffeurs. 

2. That the service herein authorized shall be 
rendered i n vehicles without the use of taximeters or dome l i g h t s . 

To transport, as a common c a r r i e r , persons in limousine 
service, between points in the City and County of Philadelphia. 

Subject to the following r e s t r i c t i o n s : 

A. The transportation is lim i t e d to the use of 
vehicles having a seating capacity not to exceed twelve (12) 
passengers, including the driver. 

B. The transportation is lim i t e d to the operation 
of not more than f i v e (5) vehicles i n said service. 

IXHIBIT "A" 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I , Sandra Scott, hereby c e r t i f y that on November 8, 1984, 

I forwarded by regular mail, postage prepaid, one copy of the 

Protest f i l e d on behalf of Limelight Limousine, Inc. to the 

Applicant, King Limousine Service, Inc. at 129 West DeKalb Pike, 

King of Prussia, Montgomery County, Pennsylvania 19406 and i t s 

attorney, Calvin S. Drayer, Jr., Esquire, One East Airy Street, P. 

O. Box 389, Norristown, Pennsylvania 19404. 

SANDRA SCOTT 



r r r <• ^ V F, D ECFT! VED 

SECRETARY'S OFFICE 
Public Utility Commission 

BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA POBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

IN RE: APPLICATION OF 
KING LIMOUSINE SERVICE, INC. 

APPLICATION DOCKET 
NO. A.105781 

PROTEST AND PETITION TO INTERVENE 
FILE 

TO THE HONORABLE, THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

AND NOW, comes Delaware Val l e y Limousine Operators 

A s s o c i a t i o n , by i t s a t t o r n e y s , Alan R. Squires, Esquire 

Greenstein, Gorelick, Pr i c e , Silverman & Laveson and f i l e s t h i s 

Protest and P e t i t i o n t o Intervene t o the above captioned 

A p p l i c a t i o n , and, i n support thereof, r e s p e c t f u l l y represents t h a t : 

1. The name and address of P e t i t i o n e r are: 

Delaware Val l e y Limousine Operators Association 
900 Two Penn Center Plaza 
P h i l a d e l p h i a , PA 19102 

2. The name, address and telephone number of P e t i t i o n e r ' s 

attorneys are: 

Alan R. Squires, Esquire 
Greenstein, Gorelick, P r i c e , Silverman & Laveson 
900 Two Penn Center Plaza 
P h i l a d e l p h i a , PA 19102 

3. P e t i t i o n e r i s a n o n - p r o f i t corporation organized and 

e x i s t i n g under the Non-Profit on Law of 1972, t o promote 

DOCKETED 
APPl.mATmN DOCKET 

NOV 141984 

ENTRY No j R i L 



and advance the mutual interests of i t s members engaged in the 

transportation of persons by luxury limousine. 

4. A l l members of Petitioner are c e r t i f i c a t e d by the 

Public U t i l i t y Commission to provide luxury limousine service to 

the public in the area encompassed by the present Application. 

5. Petitioner has standing to bring t h i s Protest and 

Pet i t i o n to Intervene since i t s interests are not represented on 

the record and your Petitioner w i l l be bound by the action of Your 

Honorable Commission in this proceeding. 

6. Applicant has not demonstrated that i t i s f i t to 

render the proposed service to the public. 

7. Approval of the Application would create new and 

unwarranted competition to the detriment of Petitioner's members 

and ultimately the public, tending to deprive such persons of 

customers and to diver t revenues which are essential to the 

maintenance of an adequate luxury limousine service. 

8. Approval of the Application is neither necessary nor 

proper for the service, accommodation, convenience or safety of 

the public. 

WHEREFORE, Delaware Valley Limousine Operators 

Association, by i t s attorneys, f i l e s t h i s Protest and P e t i t i o n to 

Intervene to the Application of King Limousine Service, Inc. at 



Application Docket No. A-00105781 and respectfully requests that 

the Application be dismissed, or in the a l t e r n a t i v e . Petitioner be 

permitted to intervene as a party in the proceeding. 

"-ALAN R. S'QUlkES//ESQUIRE 
GREENSTEIN, GOREL/LCK, PRICE, 

SILVERMAN & iLftVESON 
Attorneys for Petitioner 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I , Sandra Scott, hereby c e r t i f y that on November 8, 1984, 

I forwarded by regular mail, postage prepaid, one copy of the 

Protest and Pe t i t i o n to Intervene f i l e d on behalf of the Delaware 

Valley Limousine Operators Association to the Applicant, King 

Limousine Service, Inc. at 129 West DeKalb Pike, King of Prussia, 

Montgomery County, Pennsylvania 19406 and i t s attorney, Calvin S. 

Drayer, Jr., Esquire, One East Airy Street, P. 0. Box 389, 

Norristown, Pennsylvania 19404. 

SANDRA SCOTT 



JOHN T. ACTON 

EILEEN QUINN JUICO 

* P R O F E S S I O N A L C O R P O R A T I O N 

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

(215) 6S9--ie00 

•SECRET.-\;r:"3 GiTIOL 
Public wiliiiy Ccr.%irr.iss;ou 

7 2 6 F I T Z W A T E R T O W N R O A D 

WILLOW GROVE, PA. IQ090 

Mr. J e r r y R i c h , S e c r e t a r y 
P e n n s y l v a n i a P u b l i c U t i l i t y Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 
H a r r i s b u r g , PA 17120 

November 15 .—1984 

Re: P r o t e s t t o A p p l i c a t i o n f o r R i g h t s by K ing L i m o u s i n e S e r v i c e , Inc 
No. A-001057S1 

Dear Mr. R i c h : 

Enc losed h e r e w i t h i s P r o t e s t o f L i b e r t y Cab £ L i m o u s i n e Company t o 
t h e a p p l i c a t i o n f o r r i g h t s o f K ing L imous ine S e r v i c e , I n c . 

JTA:sm 
E n c l o s u r e 

Cordi al1y, 

cc: Calvin S. Drayer, Jr., Esquire 
One East Airy Street 
Norristown, PA 19^0^ 

King Limousine Service, Inc. 
129 West DeKalb Pike 
King of Prussia, PA 19406 

Liberty Cab £ Limousine Company 



BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UT IL MY COMrttSSt-ON 

PROTEST TO APPLICATrON OF 

KING LIMOUSINE SERVICE, INC 

NO. A-00105781 
F I L E , 

The f o l l o w i n g Corporat ion p ro tes ts the above referenced a p p l i c a ­

t i o n o f 

L i b e r t y Cab & Limousine Company, Inc. 
Phi lade1 phi a I n t e rna t i ona l Ai r po r t 
P h i l a d e l p h i a , Pennsylvania 19153 
(215) 365-3^03 

P r o t e s t a n t ' s a t to rney i s : 

John T. Ac ton , Esquire 
726 F i tzwater town Road 
Wi l low Grove, Pennsylvania 19090 
(215) 659-4600 

DOCKETED 

NOV 86 1934 

ENTRY No.. <Kit_ 

The Docket Number o f common c a r r i e r c e r t i f i c a t e o f p u b l i c conven­

ience under which the Pro tes tan t operates is as f o l l o w s : 

L i b e r t y Cab & Limousine Company, Inc. 
No. A-94986 

The P r o t e s t a n t ' s i n t e r e s t is tha t i t mainta ins a r e g u l a r l y scheduled 

s e r v i c e between c e r t a i n po in t s in the area p ro jec ted to be serv iced by the 

A p p l i c a n t . The r i g h t s sought by the App l i can t would have an adverse e f f e c t 

on P r o t e s t a n t ' s s e r v i c e by reason o f the f a c t t ha t i t would permi t App l i can t to 

s o l i c i t business from po in ts served by Pro tes tan t and thereby d i s r u p t P r o t e s t a n t ' s 

scheduled s e r v i c e . 

The re levan t po r t i ons o f P r o t e s t a n t ' s a u t h o r i t y upon which t h e i r 

P ro tes t is p red i ca ted is as f o l l o w s : i F ^ ^ r y ^ P f j ^ ' J 



1 . To t r a n s p o r t , as a common c a r r i e r , pe rsons i n moto r v e h i c l e s 
n o t e x c e e d i n g seven (7 ) passengers i n c a p a c i t y , f r om p o i n t s i n t h e c o u n t i e s o f 
B ucks and Montgomery w i t h i n an a i r l i n e d t s t a n c e o f t w e n t y - e i g h t (28) s t a t u t e 
m i l e s o f t h e l i m i t s o f t h e Borough o f R i e g e l s v i 1 l e , Bucks C o u n t y , e x c l u d i n g 
p o i n t s West o f P e n n s y l v a n i a T r a f f i c Route 7 3 , t o P h i l a d e l p h i a I n t e r n a t i o n a l 
A i r p o r t , and v i c e v e r s a : 

2 . To t r a n s p o r t , as a common c a r r i e r , pe r sons on s p e c i a l e x c u r ­
s i o n s , t o u r s and s i g h t - s e e i n g t r i p s and persons a t t e n d i n g w e d d i n g s , f u n e r a l s 
and c h r i s t e n i n g s , i n l i m o u s i n e s e r v i c e In moto r v e h i c l e s n o t e x c e e d i n g seven 
(7 ) passengers i n c a p a c i t y , f r o m p o i n t s i n t h e c o u n t i e s o f Bucks and Montgomery 
w i t h i n an a i r l i n e d i s t a n c e o f t w e n t y - e i g h t (28) s t a t u t e m i l e s o f t h e l i m i t s o f 
t h e Borough o f R i e g e l s v i 1 l e , Bucks Coun ty , e x c l u d i n g p o i n t s West o f P e n n s y l v a n i a 
T r a f f i c Route 7 3 , t o p o i n t s i n P e n n s y l v a n i a and r e t u r n . 

3- To t r a n s p o r t , as a common c a r r i e r by m o t o r v e h i c l e , f u n e r a l 
a c c e s s o r i e s between p o i n t s i n t h e c i t y and c o u n t y o f P h i l a d e l p h i a and w i t h i n an 
e i r l i n e d i s t a n c e o f t h i r t y (30) s t a t u t e m i l e s o f C i t y H a l l i n s a i d c i t y . 

h . To t r a n s p o r t , as a common c a r r i e r by mo to r v e h i c l e , pe rsons 
a t t e n d i n g f u n e r a l s and f l o w e r s f o r f u n e r a l s between p o i n t s i n the c i t y and 
c o u n t y o f P h i l a d e l p h i a and w i t h i n an a i r l i n e d i s t a n c e o f t h i r t y (30) s t a t u t e 
m i l e s o f C i t y H a l l i n s a i d c i t y . 

5- To t r a n s p o r t , as a common c a r r i e r by mo to r v e h i c l e , pe rsons 
a t t e n d i n g wedd ings o r c h r i s t e n i n g p a r t i e s t o o r f r o m homes o f wedd ings o r 
c h r i s t e n i n g p a r t i e s and chu rches o r p l a c e s a t w h i c h m a r r i a g e ce remon ies o r 
c h r i s t e n i n g s e r v i c e s a r e p e r f o r m e d i n t h e c i t y and c o u n t y o f P h i l a d e l p h i a . 

6 . To t r a n s p o r t , as a common c a r r i e r , pe rsons and t h e i r baggage , 
m a i l , e x p r e s s and newspape rs , such as can be t r a n s p o r t e d i n v e h i c l e s w i t h o u t 
t h e removal o f s e a t s o r i n c o n v e n i e n c e t o p a s s e n g e r s , f r o m P h i l a d e l p h i a I n t e r ­
n a t i o n a l A i r p o r t t o p o i n t s i n t h e Townsh ip o f Upper M e r i o n , Montgomery C o u n t y , 
and t h e V a l l e y Forge Genera l H o s p i t a l i n t h e Townsh ip o f C h a r l e s t o w n , Ches te r 
C o u n t y , w i t h no i n t e r m e d i a t e s t o p s between K ing o f P r u s s i a and t h e V a l l e y Forge 
Genera l H o s p i t a l , and t o t h e V i l l a g e o f T r e v o s e , Bucks C o u n t y , l o c a t e d a t t h e 
i n t e r s e c t i o n o f t h e P e n n s y l v a n i a T u r n p i k e and Highway Route 1 , and v i c e v e r s a . 

7- To t r a n s p o r t , as a common c a r r i e r by mo to r v e h i c l e , pe rsons 
on s c h e d u l e f r o m t h e P h i l a d e l p h i a I n t e r n a t o n a l A i r p o r t i n t h e c i t y and c o u n t y 
o f P h i l a d e l p h i a t o t h e George Wash ing ton Moto r Lodge l o c a t e d on Highway Route 
202 i n t h e V i l l a g e o f K i n g o f P r u s s i a , Upper M e r i o n T o w n s h i p , Montgomery C o u n t y , 
and v i c e v e r s a . 

8 . To t r a n s p o r t , as a common c a r r i e r by mo to r v e h i c l e , pe rsons on 
s c h e d u l e f r o m t h e P h i l a d e l p h i a I n t e r n a t i o n a l A i r p o r t i n t he c i t y and coun t y o f 
P h i l a d e l p h i a t o p o i n t s on t h e f o l l o w i n g r o u t e s , and v i c e v e r s a : 

- 2 -



(a) Beginning at the George Washington Motor Lodge located 
on Highway Route 202 in the Village of King of Prussta, Upper Merion Township, 
Montgomery County, thence on Highway Route 202,Route 23, Highway Route 363 and 
Highway Route 422 to the Borough of Pottstown. 

(b) Beginning at the George Washington Motor Lodge located 
on Highway Route 202 in the Village of King of Prussia, Upper Merion Township, 
Montgomery County, thence on Highway Route 202 and Interstate Highway Route 76 
(Schuylkill Expressway) to Valley Forge Interchange of the Pennsylvania Turnpikel, 
thence on the Pennsylvania Turnpike to Fort Washington Interchange, thence on 
Highway Route 309 to Sherator Penn-Pike Motor Inn and Fort Washington Industrial 
Park, thence returning on Highway Route 309 to Fort Washington Interchange, thence 
on Pennsylvania Turnpike to Willow Grove Interchange, thence on Highway Route 
611 to the Village of Willow Grove. 

9. To transport , as a common carrier by motor vehicle having 
a seating capacity of no more than eleven (11) passengers, persons on schedule 
from points on the following route and spur routes to the Philadelphia Inter­
national Airport and vice versa: 

(a) Beginning at the western boundary of the Borough of 
Norristown, on West Main Street, thence eastwardly on West Main Street to Arch 
Street, thence northwardly on Arch Street to Airy Street, thence east on Airy 
Street to Sandy H i l l Road, and along same to Germantown Pike, thence on German-
town Pike to i t s intersection with Chemical Road, thence via Chemical Road to 
North Lane, thence via North Lane to Butler Pike, thence vta Butler Pike and 
Fayette Street, through the Borough of Conshohocken, thence via bridge over the 
Schuylkill River to the Borough of West Conshohocken, thence through the Borough 
of West Conshohocken to the Schuylkill Expressway, thence via the Schuylkill 
Expressway and Highway Route 291 to Philadelphia International Ai r p o r t , and 
returning via the same route, su b s t i t u t i n g , however. Airy Street for Main 
Street between Arch Street and the west end of the Borough of Norristown. 

(b) Spur Routes: 

Beginning at the intersection of Walton Road and German-
town Pike, thence via Walton Road to i t s intersection with Township Line Road, 
thence via Township Line Road to i t s intersection with Jolly Road, thence via 
Jol l y Road to i t s intersection with DeKalp Pike (Route 202), thence via DeKalb 
Pike to i t s intersection with Township Line Road. 

Beginning at the intersection of Germantown Pike and 
Plymouth Road, thence southwestwardly on Plymouth Road for a distance of one-
fourth (1/4) of a mile; with the above right to be subject to the following 
condi t ions: 

( i ) That no r i g h t , power or privilege be granted to 
pick up or discharge passengers between the southern boundary of the Borough of 
West Conshohocken and said a i r p o r t , except at the a i r p o r t . 

( i i ) That in rendition of the service herein authorized 
a l l passengers must either be picked up or discharged at the Philadelphia 
International Ai rport. 
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That there be only one point of pickup and dis­
charge in the Borough of West Conshohocken (the Tankard Inn), one point of 
pickup or discharge in the Borough of Conshohocken (U.S. Postoffice); and three 
points of ptckup and dtscharge in the Borough of Norristown west of Riverview 
Hospttal (two of which shall be the Valley Forge Hotel and the Colonial House 
Motel.) 

10. To transport as a common carrier by motor vehicle having a 
seating capacity of no more thab eleven (11) passengers, on schedule from Phila­
delphia International Airport, to points in the Townships of Montgomery, Lower 
Gwynedd, Upper Gwynedd and Towamencin, Montgomery County, and vice versa. 

11. To transport as a common car r i e r , persons and their baggage 
on schedule in vehicles having a seating capacity of not more than eleven (11) 
passengers, on schedule from Philadelphia International Airport from points on 
a route beginning at the intersection of Washington Lane and Cheltenham Avenue, 
thence via Washington Lane to Township Line Road, thence via Township Line Road 
to Highway Route 611, thence via Highway Route 611 to i t s intersection with 
Cheltenham Avenue, thence with closed doors on Highway Route 611 to i t s i n t e r ­
section with Roosevelt Boulevard (Highway Route I) to the Philadelphia Inter­
national Airport, and vice versa, a l l transportation to originate or terminate 
at the Philadelphia International Airport or at points on the above route in 
Montgomery County. 

12. To transport, as a common ca r r i e r , persons and their baggage, 
mail, express and newspapers, on schedule in vehicles having a seating capacity 
of not more than eleven (11) passengers from points and places in the Townships 
of West Norriton, Whitpain, Norriton, Worcester and Lower Providence in 
Montgomery County, the Townships of Schuylkill and Treddyffrin in Chester County 
to the Philadelphia International Airport, and vice versa, subject to the 
following conditions: 

(a) that no r i g h t , power or privilege is granted to transport 
persons and th e i r baggage to or from that portion of Treddyffrin Township, 
Chester County on and south of Conestoga Road, Upper Gulph Road and Groton Road. 

13- To transport, as a common car r i e r , persons and t h e i r baggage, 
on schedule, in motor vehicles having a seating capacity of not more than 
eleven (11) passengers over the following spur routes: 

(a) Beginning at the Oak Summit Apartments on Easton Road in 
Glenside, thence over Easton Road to Limekiln Pike, thence via Limekiln Pike to 
Greenwood Avenue, thence via Greenwood Avenue to West Avenue, thence via West 
Avenue to the Beaver H i l l Apartments, thence over West Avenue to Township Line 
Road, thence via Township Line Road to i t s intersection with Washington Lane, 
and vice versa. 

(b) Beginning at the Oak Summit Apartments on Easton Road in 
Glenside, thence over Easton Road to C hurch Road, thence via C hurch Road to 
i t s intersection with Washington Lane, and vice versa. 
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13* To transport, as a common c a r r i e r , persons and baggage in 
vehicles having a seating capacity of not more than eleven (11) passengers, on 
schedule, from points on the following route to the Philadelphia International 
Airpor t , and vice versa: 

(a) Beginning at the intersection of Main Street and M i l l 
Street in the Borough of Norristown, thence via M i l l Street to Lafayette Street 
thence via Lafayette Street to DeKalb Pike (Route 202), thence via DeKalb Pike 
to Goddard Boulevard in Upper Merion Township in Montgomery County, thence via 
Goddard Boulevard to the Schuylkill Expressway, thence via the Schuylkill 
Expressway, thence continuing via the Schuylkill Expressway and Highway Route 
291 to the Philadelphia International Airport, and vice versa; subject to the 
following conditions: 

( i ) That no r i g h t , power or privilege is granted to 
pick up or discharge passengers between the southern boundard of the Borough of 
West Conshohocken and said a i r p o r t , except at the a i r p o r t . 

( i i ) That in the rendition of the service herein 
authorized, a l l passengers must either be picked up or discharged at the 
Philadelphia International Airport. 

No amendment to the application would remove this Protest, since 

the areas sought in the application of King Limousine Service, Inc. for 

authority already receive completely adequate service and additional service woijld 

not be warranted by public need and demand. 

Respectfully submitted 

Iff-
JOHIf " . ACTON 
Attdiraey f o r Pro tes tan t 
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H E R B E R T S O M E R S O N 

JAY 1. B O M Z E 

L A W OFFICES 

SOMERSON AND BOMZE, P.C. 
SUITE I 3 0 0 - M 0 I ARCH STREET 

PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19102 

VAL FLEET W I L S O N 

C H A R L E S L.TAN"NENBALIM ' 

JANET W. STAR\X'OOD 

• A L S O FLA BAR 

MOV 

Won-r 

Pub.. -

November 19, 1984 

Mr. J e r r y Rich 
Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 
North O f f i c e B u i l d i n g 
P.O. Box 3265 
Har r i s b u r g , Pennsylvania 17120 

AREA CODE 215 

uji i im. 

•ECHVED 
NOV 13*ti84 

Xmm oi Sd:aty & Compile 

NOV 2 3^94 
SECfitjMrti ^ OFFICE 

euw/c Utility Commission 

RE: A p p l i c a t i o n of King Limousine S e r v i c e / I n c . 
A.00105781 

Dear Mr. R i c h : 

Enclosed please f i n d the o r i g i n a l and.three copies of 
the P r o t e s t of Harp Brothers, Inc. and Calvin D. Harp, 
t/d/b/a Harp Brothers t o the above captioned a p p l i c a t i o n . 

S i ncerely, 

VAL FLEET WILSON 

VPW/bps 
Enclosure: 
cc: King Limousine Service, Inc. 

Ca l v i n S. Drayer, J r . , Esquire 
Harp Brothers, Inc. 
Calvin D. Harp, t/d/b/a Harp Brothers 

^^«if^ ri-f 
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BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

. .RECEIVED 
IN RE: APPLICATION OF 

DOCKET NUMBER 
F KING LIMOUSINE SERVICE; INCf?Nn\/ O QlQOyi 
: A.00105781 " U V d 

SECRETARY'S OFFICE 
Public Utility Commission 

PROTEST OF HARP BROTHERS, INC. AND CALVIN D. HARP 
t/d/b/a HARP BROTHERS TO APPLICATION OF 
KING LIMOUSINE SERVICE, INC. A.00105781 

.xJ 

2 

• J 
XT 
OO cn 

to 
GO 

Harp Brothers, Inc. and Calvin D. Harp, t/d/b/a Harp Brothers, 

who are j o i n t p r o t e s t a n t s , and who f i l e d t h i s Protest i n the Philad 

e l p h i a O f f i c e of the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission on 

November 19, 1984 submit the f o l l o w i n g i n f o r m a t i o n : 

1. The name of the ap p l i c a n t i s King Limousine Service, I n c . , 

129 West DeKalb Pike, King of Prussia, Montgomery County, Pennsyl­

vania 19046 Docket Number: A.00105781. 

2. The name, business address and telephone number of the 

pr o t e s t a n t s are: 1. Harp Brothers, I n c . , 18 South Hanover S t r e e t , 

Pottstown, Pennsylvania 19464, 215-823-8700; and 2. Calvin D. 

Harp, t/d/b/a Harp Brothers, same address and telephone number. 

3. The name, business address and telephone number of Protes­

t a n t s a t t o r n e y i s Somerson and Bomze, P.C, 1401 Arch S t r e e t , 

Suite 1300, P h i l a d e l p h i a , Pennsylvania 19102, 215-569-3030 by 

4^1 Pleet Wilson, Esquire. 

4. P r o t e s t a n t s 1 i n t e r e s t i n the proposed a p p l i c a t i o n i s t h a t 

=! O 

t j i e y have r i g h t s t o a s u b s t a n t i a l p o r t i o n of the area requested by 
O 1 

^ i f p l i c a n t as set f o r t h i n P ro t e s t an t s ' schedule o f r i g h t s which 
b= i 
I— \ 

gaje attached hereto. Protestants aver t h a t the approval of the 

a p p l i c a t i o n would have a serious f i n a n c i a l impact on Protestants 

i n t h a t Applicant would be competing d i r e c t l y w i t h Protestants. 

DOCKET ' 



5. The Cominission Docket Numbers under which Protestants 

operate and a copy of t h e i r r i g h t s i n p e r t i n e n t p a r t are attached 

hereto. 

6. Protestants would withdraw t h e i r p r o t e s t s i f Applicant 

would delete those p o r t i o n s of the t e r r i t o r y i n which Protestants 

c u r r e n t l y have the r i g h t s t o operate. 

7. Protestants reserve the r i g h t t o argue and contend t h a t 

Applicant does not s a t i s f y the burdens and standards of 52 Pa. Code 

§41.14 namely, t h a t : 

A. Approval of the a p p l i c a t i o n w i l l not serve a u s e f u l 

p u b l i c purpose responsive t o a p u b l i c need or demand. 

B. App l i c a n t does not possess the t e c h n i c a l or f i n a n c i a l 

a b i l i t y t o provide the proposed service and or lacks a propen­

s i t y t o operate s a f e l y and l e g a l l y . 

C. Entry of a new c a r r i e r would endanger or impair the 

operations of an e x i s t i n g c a r r i e r or c a r r i e r s t o such an extent 

t h a t , on balance, the g r a n t i n g of the a u t h o r i t y would be 

contrary t o the p u b l i c i n t e r e s t . 

8. I c e r t i f y t h a t a copy of t h i s P r o t e s t has been forwarded 

t o Applicant King Limousine Service, I n c . , 129 West DeKalb Pike, 

King of Prussia, Montgomery County, Pennsylvania 19046 and 

appl i c a n t ' s a t t o r n e y C a l v i n S. Drayer, J r . , Esquire, One East A i r y 

S t r e e t , P.O. Box 389, Norristown, Pennsylvania 19404. 

Respec t f u l l y submitted, 
r\ 

/ 

ik 
VAL PLEET WILSON 



APPENDIX 

RIGHTS OF HARP BROTHERS, INC. A.99550 

To t r a n s p o r t as a common c a r r i e r , persons i n p a r a t r a n s i t servic 
between p o i n t s i n the borough of Pottstown, Montgomery County 
and w i t h i n an a i r l i n e distance of f i f t e e n s t a t u t e miles of the 
l i m i t s of said borough subject t o the f o l l o w i n g c o n d i t i o n s : 
(1) Service herein authorized i s l i m i t e d t o t r a n s p o r t a t i o n i n 
ve h i c l e s having a seating capacity of not more than f i f t e e n (15 
passengers i n c l u d i n g the d r i v e r w i t h o u t the use of t a x i meters j 
or dome l i g h t s ; (2) The service herein authorized i s l i m i t e d 
t o t r a n s p o r t a t i o n f o r which advance reservations are made i n a 
v e h i c l e not reserved f o r i n d i v i d u a l use w i t h the minimum time 
requirement f o r an advance r e s e r v a t i o n stated i n the t a r i f f ; 
(3) The ser v i c e herein authorized i s subject t o a l l r u l e s 
and r e g u l a t i o n s which the Commission may subsequently adopt; 
(4) No r i g h t s , powers or p r i v i l e g e i s granted t o render 
scheduled or f i x e d route service as defined i n 52 Pa. Code 
§29.14; (5) No r i g h t s , powers or p r i v i l e g e i s granted t o 
render group and parts service as defined i n 52 Pa. Code 
§29.16; (6) Applicant s h a l l post i n a l l v e h i c l e s which the 
Appl i c a n t operates under the a u t h o r i t i e s held a t the number 
A.99550 and Folder 2 t h e r e t o , n o t i c e of the a v a i l a b i l i t y of 
the service h e r e i n authorized and the t a r i f f f o r said service. 

A.99550, Folder 2, AM-A 

To t r a n s p o r t as a common c a r r i e r by motor v e h i c l e persons upon 
c a l l or demand i n the borough of P h o e n i x v i l l e , Chester County,! 
Pennsylvania. 

To t r a n s p o r t as a common c a r r i e r by motor v e h i c l e persons upon 
c a l l or demand i n the townships of S c h u y k i l l , Charlestown and 
East Riceland, Chester County and the township of Upper Prov­
idence, Montgomery County. 

To t r a n s p o r t as a common c a r r i e r by motor v e h i c l e persons 
upon c a l l or demand i n the borough of Royersford, Montgomery 
County and the borough of Spring C i t y , Chester County. 



RIGHTS OF CALVIN D. HARP t/d/a/a/ HARP BROTHERS A.69099 

Folder 5 

To t r a n s p o r t as a common c a r r i e r persons i n a i r p o r t t r a n s f e r 
s e r v i c e from p o i n t s i n the borough of Pottstown, Montgomery 
County and w i t h i n an a i r l i n e distance of ten s t a t u t e miles \ 
of the l i m i t s of said borough t o the Ph i l a d e l p h i a I n t e r n a t i o n a l 
A i r p o r t located i n the C i t y and County of Phi l a d e l p h i a and the 
townships of Tinicum, Delaware County and vi c e versa. 

Folder 4 

To t r a n s p o r t as a common c a r r i e r by motor v e h i c l e persons upon 
c a l l or demand i n the township of West Pottsgrove, Lower P o t t s -
grove, Upper Pottsgrove, Limerick, Douglass, New Hanover, 
Upper Frederick, Perkiomen and Skippack, Montgomery County; 
the townships of North Coventry, East Coventry, South Coventry, 
East Vincent, West Vincent, East Nantmeal, West Nantmeal and 
Warwick, Chester County; the townships of Douglas, Amity, 
Union, Colebrookdale, Washington, Hereford, E a r l , Pike and 
D i s t r i c t and the boroughs of Boyerstown and B a l l y i n Berks 
County. 



P A R K E R H . W I L S O N 

A L B E R T C . O E H R L E 

C A L V I N S . D R A Y E R , J R . 

W I L L I A M J . F U R B E R , J H . 

L O I S S H E R M A N H A G A R T Y 

J O H N H . M A R T I N , III 

H E A T H E R R I C H M O N D K R O N C K E 

W I L S O N , O E H R L E , D R A Y E R & F U R B E R 
A T T O R N E Y S AT L A W 

O N E E A S T A I R Y S T R E E T 

P. 0 . Box 3 8 9 

N O R R I S T O W N , P E N N S Y L V A N I A 19-404 

T E L E P H O N E . 2 I 5 I 2 7 7 - 3 2 0 0 

G L A D W Y N E O F F I C E : 

I O I S B L A C K R O C K R O A D 

November 21, 1984 

Mr. David Ehrhart 
Supervisor, A p p l i c a t i o n s Section 
Bureau of Non-Rail Trans p o r t a t i o n 
Public U t i l i t i e s Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120 

FILE 

RE: A p p l i c a t i o n o f King Limousine Service, Inc 
No. A-00105781 

Dear Dave: 

Enclosed you w i l l f i n d the completed and n o t a r i z e d forms of Proof 
of P u b l i c a t i o n of Hearing or No Hearing i n the matter of King 
Limousine Service, Inc. 

Sincerely, 

Heather Richmond Kroncke 

HRK:p1t 
Ends. 



UCMT-16 

FORM OF PROOF OF P U B L I C A T I O N OF 
HEARING OR NO HEARING 

B e f o r e 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC U T I L I T Y COMMISSION 

In the mat ter of the application of 
(name of applicant) f o r a cer t i f ica te 
of public convenience evidencing 
the Commission 's approval of 
(nature of application). 

Commonwealth of ..P.ennsy.l.\ia.nia... 

County of Berks 

On this....]."??.1? day of 

Appl ica t ion Docket 

^ A-00105781 l r t 

No , 19. Bf.. 
Folder No. 

ss: 

November 

F I L E 

84 
A. D. 19. 

before me, the subscriber , a Notary Public i n and f o r said county and state, 
personal ly appeared f rp ia . p r a c k l y 

(Name of aff iant) 

who, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says, thal^he is the 

A s s i s t a n t S e c r e t a r y ^ of the Reading E a g l e " Times 

(publisher, editor , manager) (name of publication) 
f a d i n g i n t h e 

(City o r town) 
. * Berks j . . f P e n n s y l v a n i a county of and state of y. ; 

and that the annexed is a t rue copy of a notice i n the above mat ter published 
i n said publ icat ion i n the regular issues of ^X?.11?}5.?.2;..!.3..' 

04 (month and day) 
19 , and 19 

(month and day) 

(Signature of a f f ian t 

Sworn and subscribed before me the day and year aforesaid . 

DOCKETED 
AfvL'CV:'r!*: nnnKET 

NOV 2 6 1984 

f 
ENTRY No I 

Notary Public 

M y commiss ion expi res . . . . . . . f f f i . ^ . ^ . ^ r : . . ^ / . , 19-.^i^T 

Kit 



UCMT-16 

FORM OF PROOF OF P U B U C A T I O N OF 
HEARING OR NO HEARING 

Before 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC U T I L I T Y COMMISSION 

FORM OF NEWSPAPER 
PUBLICATION ON NO 

HEARING APPLICATION 
Notice is hereby given >hat ao-
plica^lon has Been made lo Ihe 
Public Uti l i ty Commission ot 
the qom mon wealth of Pennsyl­
vania, under the provisions of 
the Public Uti l i ty Law by King 
Limqusfne Service, Inc., 129 W. 
DeKi l t f Pike, Kina ot Prussia. 
PA t y o i 'tor a certificate of 
Public Convenience evidencing 
Ihe Corfimi ss ion's reouisite ap­
proval of Deluxe Limousine 
Service In Kins of Prussia and 
within a radius of f i f tv (SO) 
Miles. 

This application wi l l be submit­
ted to Ihe Commission without 
a hearing provided no protests 
are filed prior lo November 26. 
1984. 

Heather Richmond Kroncke 
Attorney for Applicanl 

I n the matter of the application of 
(name of applicant) f o r a cer t i f ica te 
of public convenience evidencing 
the Commission 's approval of 
(nature of application). 

Commonwealth o f . . P e n n s X l . . 

County o f . Nor thampton 

Appl ica t ion Docket 

No 

ss: 

Folder No. 

F I L E 

On this day of November 84 
, A. D. 19 

before me, the subscriber , a Notary Public i n and f o r said county and state, 
personal ly appeared... . Henry . .P .^Hunter 

(Name of aff iant) 
who, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says, that he i s the 

C l a s s i f i e d A d v e r t i s i n g Manage^ ^ The Express 

(publisher, edi tor , manager) (name of publication) 

Eas ton i n t h e 

(Ci ty o r town) 
county of....!??.r. thaniP.1:Pn and state o f . ZSWRY^Y ; 
and that the annexed i s a t rue copy of a notice i n the above mat ter published 
i n said publ icat ion i n the regular issues of ^y.?.1??5.?.3;..!.3.! 

3 4 (month and day) 
19 , and 19 

(month and day) 

(SignaVure of a f f ian t 

Sworn and subscribed before me the day and year aforesaid . 

Notary Public 

March 6, i« 87 
M y commiss ion eraixfes 

DOCKETED 
APPLICATION DOCKET 

NOV 2 8 1934 
ENTRY No. 

19. 

ocumiT 



UCMT-16 

FORM OF PROOF OF P U B L I C A T I O N OF 
HEARING OR NO HEARING 

Before 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC U T I L I T Y COMMISSION 

l Notice is hereby eiven 
that application has been 

I made to the Public Utility 
i Commission of the Common­
wealth of Pennsylvania, 

I under the provisions of the 
[Public Utility Law bv King 
Limousine Service, Inc., 139 
W. DeKalb Pike, King of 

| Prussia, PA 19406 for a certl-
1 flcate of Public Convenience 
i evidenceing the Commis­
sion's requisite approval of 

1 Deluxe Limousine Service in 
I King off Prussia and within a 
[radius of fifty (50) miles. 

This application will be 
submitted to the Commission 

i without a hearing provided 
' no protests ere filed prior to 
, November 26,19B4. 

Heather Richmond Kroncke 
Attorney for Applicant 

In the mat ter of the application of 
(name of applicant) f o r a cer t i f ica te 
of public convenience evidencing 
the Commission 's approval of 
(nature of application). 

Commonwealth o f . . f . ^ X ^ . f . ^ f . . . 

County o f . . . L ^ F . ^ ? . ? . r . 

Appl ica t ion Docket 

.̂:?.0.1.0.!.7.?.1...., 19..^. No 

ss: 

Folder No. 

F I L E 

On this 13th. day of ..JfoYfimbfii; A. D. I9..S.4.... 
before me, the subscriber , a Notary Public i n and f o r said county and state, 
personal ly appeared....P.QlJy. J....Bender 

(Name of aff iant) 
who, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says, that he i s the 

Bi l l ing . CJerk. of the 
(publisher, editor , manager) 

L a n c a s t e r 

The New Era 

(name of publication) 

. in the 
(City or town) ^ . 

. t L a n c a s t e r , . . - P e n n s y l v a n i a 
county of and state of ; 
and that the annexed is a t rue copy of a notice i n the above mat ter published 
i n said publ icat ion i n the regular issues of 11/13 

(month and day) 
1 9 . M and 19 

(month and day) 

Sworn and subscribed before me the day and year aforesaid^ 

^ N o t a r y Public 

M y . c o m m i s si on expires , 19 

nnPl^rTirn™™*! M a r v J' M c G u i r 9 ' N o t a r v P u b l l c 

\ J y j \ j \ \ £ | I L a n c e t er, Lancaster County 

APPLICATION O O r K f f I M v Commission Expires Aug . 19 , 1905 

NOV 2 8 1934 

f ENTRY No 

3 ft Tf^Yf 

FOLDER 



P A R K E R H . W I L S O N 

A L B E R T C . O E H R L E 

C A L V I N S . D R A Y E R . J R . 

W I L L I A M J - F U R B E R . J R . 

L O I S S H E R M A N H A G A R T Y 

J O H N H . M A R T I N , III 

H E A T H E R R I C H M O N D K R O N C K E 

W I L S O N , O E H R L E , D R A Y E R & F U R B E R 
A T T O R N E Y S A T L A W 

O N E E A S T A I R Y S T R E E T 

P. 0 . Box 3 8 9 

N O R R I S T O W N , P E N N S Y L V A N I A 19404 

T E L E P H O N E > 2 I 5 I 2 7 7 - 3 a o o 

G L A D W Y N 

I O I 6 B L A C K 

E O F F I C E : 

ROCK ROAD 

F I L E 
November 26, 1984 

Pennsylvania Public 
U t i l i t i e s Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120 

A t t n : J e r r y Rich, Secretary 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n o f King Limousine 
Service, I n c . - P.U.C. Docket No. A-105781 

Dear Mr. Rich: 

RECEIVED 

NQV2 81984 

SECRETARY'S OFFICE 
Public Utility Commission 

Enclosed i s Ap p l i c a n t King Limousine Service, Inc.'s Answer to Protest 
and P e t i t i o n t o Intervene f o r f i l i n g w i t h your o f f i c e . 

Copies of t h i s Answer to Protest and P e t i t i o n t o Intervene have been 
mailed t h i s date t o P e t i t i o n e r Delaware Val l e y Limousine Operators 
A s s o c i a t i o n and i t s a t t o r n e y , Alan R. Squires, Esquire. 

I have enclosed a copy o f t h i s l e t t e r which I request you sign and 
r e t u r n to me i n the enclosed envelope i n order t o acknowledge your 
r e c e i p t of the above. 

Sincerely, 

C a l v i n S. u r a y e r , J r 

CSD, J r . : p i t 
Enc1s . 

Qcmmj 
rat mm 
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BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

R E C E I V E D 

N0V2 81984 

IN RE: APPLICATION OF 
KING LIMOUSINE SERVICE, INC. 

APPLICATION 
NO. A.105781 

SECRETARY'S OFFICE 
îSbTcTUtllity Commission 

ANSWER TO PROTEST AND PETITION TO INTERVENE 

TO THE HONORABLE, THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION: 

FILE 

King Limousine Service, Inc. by i t s a t t o r n e y , Calvin S. Drayer, 

J r . , Esquire f i l e s t h i s Answer to Protest and P e t i t i o n t o Intervene 

and i n support the r e o f represents: 

1. Admit. 

2. Admit. 

3. Denied. Af t e r reasonable i n v e s t i g a t i o n , a p p l i c a n t i s wi t h o u t 

knowledge or i n f o r m a t i o n s u f f i c i e n t t o form a b e l i e f as to the t r u t h 

of t h i s averment and s t r i c t proof i s demanded at t r i a l . 

4. Denied. A f t e r reasonable i n v e s t i g a t i o n , a p p l i c a n t i s wi t h o u t 

knowledge or i n f o r m a t i o n s u f f i c i e n t t o form a b e l i e f as to the t r u t h 

of t h i s averment and s t r i c t proof i s demanded at t r i a l . 

5. Denied. Af t e r reasonable i n v e s t i g a t i o n , a p p l i c a n t i s without 

knowledge or i n f o r m a t i o n s u f f i c i e n t t o form a b e l i e f as to the t r u t h 

of t h i s averment and s t r i c t proof i s demanded at t r i a l . 

6. Denied 

necessary. 

7. Denied 

necessary. 

as 

as 

conclusion of law t o which no response i s 

conclusion of law to which no response i s 

DOCKETED 
APPUCMIGH OOWET 

DEC 19 1934 

ENTRY No 

REC El 

NOV '< 

Wco' 1 . • ...... 



8. Denied as a conclusion of law to which no response i s 

necessary. 

WHEREFORE, Applicant King Limousine Service, Inc. r e s p e c t f u l l y 

request t h a t P e t i t i o n e r ' s Protest and P e t i t i o n t o Intervene as a p a r t y 

p a r t i c i p a n t be denied. 

WILSON, OEHRLE, DRAYER £ FURBER 

BY: ./J2^U / ^ ^ S A 
Calvin S. Drayef, JV. 



P A R K E R H . W I L S O N 

A L B E R T C . O E H R L E 

C A L V I N S . D R A Y E R , J R . 

W I L L I A M J . F U R B E R , J R . 

L O I S S H E R M A N H A G A R T Y 

J O H N H . M A R T I N , III 

H E A T H E R R I C H M O N D K R O N C K E 

W I L S O N , O E H R L E , D R A Y E R 5. F U R B E R 
A T T O R N E Y S AT L A W 

O N E E A S T A I R Y S T R E E T 

P. O. Box 3 8 9 

N O R R I S T O W N , P E N N S Y L V A N I A 19404 

T E L E P H O N E 1Z151 2 7 7 - 3 2 0 0 

G L A D W Y N E O F F I C E : 

I O I S B L A C K R O C K R O A D 

December 20 , 1984 

F I L E 
Mr. David Ehrhart, Supervisor 
A p p l i c a t i o n Section 
Bureau of Non-Rai1 Tr a n s p o r t a t i o n 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 
Pennsylvania Public U t i 1 i t y Commission 
P.O. Box 3285 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n of King Limousine Service, I n c . 
A-00105781 

Dear Dave: 

Enclosed please f i n d Proofs of A d v e r t i s i n g f o r the A p p l i c a t i o n 
of King Limousine Service, Inc. from the P h i l a d e l p h i a I n q u i r e r 
and Morning C a l l which we spoke about by phone. 

Sin c e r e l y , 

Heather Richmond Kroncke 

H R K : p i t 
E n d s . 

V 

Pub1:. 

......J 

'on 

DEC 271934 
Oifice oi the UJ. 

Public Uiiiity Commission 



UCMT-16 

FORM OF PROOF OF P U B L I C A T I O N OF 
HEARING OR NO HEARING 

1984 

Non-B 
Public u J 

Before 
- P E N N S Y L V A N I A PUBLIC U T I L I T Y COMMISSION 

rnm. 

F I L E 

In the mat ter of the application of ) 
(name of applicant) f o r a cer t i f ica te ) 
of public convenience evidencing ) 
the Commission 's approval of ) 
(nature of application). ) 

Commonwealth o f . .P.ennsy&'airvia— ) 
) 

Appl ica t ion Docket 

No..^?.0.1.0.^.8.1...., l9.Xf/. 
Folder No. 

ss: 

HOTKETS HGAEBV OVSM tat 
application has bem msdt ta It* 
PuMc UliHtv Comrriutoo o) the 
Comnonweaim of tttrnfinnit, 
under Ihe wovWom of Ihe Puttie 
Utility Law by Ktm UrrmwineSr-
vfce- Inc., m W. DtKeibrae, Kino 
o< fauh. PA 1M06, Docket No. 
A-MVMSl tor a cwimcale ol 
Puttie ConvenlnKe tvhlendng the 
Commission's rmAltt eoproval of 
[Muxe Limousine Service hi Klnq 
of Prussia end witWn a radius of 

''"^TSS BW&Bon wfll bt submit-
, ted fo It* Commtsston wlihoul a 

On this 3RD. day of ..O&CJiKeER , ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ 
before me, the subscriber , a Notary Public i n and f o r said cmr Attorney for A&ICMI 

County of... P.1?A J ade 1 ph i a ) 

pe rsonally appeared... .^P.Y.^ . ^.TP.^A.1. 
(Name of aff iant) 

who, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says, that he is the 

(publisher, editor , manager) 

jr . . i . The P h i l a d e l p h i a I n q u i r e r . . . o f the 
(name of publication) 

P h i l a d e l p h i a . m the 
(City or town) „ 

. , P h i l a d e l p h i a , . . P e n n s y l v a n i a county of , and state of ; ; 
and that the annexed is a t rue copy of a notice i n the above mat ter published 
i n said publ icat ion i n the regular issues of QECEW.^fiFi..3.*...'1.?.^ 

(month and day) 
19 and 19 

(month and day) 

(Signature of a f f ian t 

Sworn and subscribed before me the day and y t t f a foresaid . 

PHYLLIS EFEAOANS / j N o t a r y P u b l i 
Notary Public, Phila.. Phila. Co.// ( 

My commiss ion e^ i r e s . . j t tP JWra !^ , 19 * 

FOLOiK 

DOCKETED 
APPLICATION norKET 

DEC 2 6 1984 

ENTRY No. 
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UCMT-16 

FORM OF PROOF OF P U B L I C A T I O N OF 
HEARING OR NO HEARING 

Won i.on 
uonm Before 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC U T I L I T Y COMMISSION 

In the mat ter of the application of 
(name of applicant) f o r a cer t i f ica te 
of public convenience evidencing 
the Commission 's approval of 
(nature of application). 

Commonwealth o f . P e n n s y l y a n i a m, 

County of . . .Uehj-Sh 

Appl ica t ion Docket 

No A-00105781 

Folder No. 
19 li 

VwHEARlHG APPLICATION \ 
Noticfl i> herebv ytyw in»(, 

apDllcBilon has teen mnoe to the 
Public Utltliy Commtoloh of Jhe > 
Commonweallh of Pennsylva-
mla, uirter Hie provisions of the 
'Public Utilitv Law by Kino Dm-
Ouslne Service;1 Inc., 129 W. 
'DeKalb Pike,. KlnfeW Prussia, 
PA IMM tpr n-wicate.of 
PuWIc1 Convenience evldencmo 
Ihe Commission's requisite ap­
proval of Deluxe Limousine Ser­
vice in Kim of Prussia and 
within a ffldkoof fffty.tSO) miles. 

This efflfllobiion Will tie sub­
mitted io fh«[Comnflsiion with­
out a hearlfis provided no 
protests are filed prior lo No-
vemtier 2S, 19B4. 
I Healher Richmond Kroneke 
I Altornev for Applicant 
C19371 - Nov. 14 

ss: 

On t h i s . . . l A t l J day of ...;jP.YfiWbfir. A. D. 19...84... 
before me, the subscriber , a Notary Public i n and f o r said county and state, 
personal ly appeared K r q d ^ r i c k . ^ , . . D i e t e r 

(Name of aff iant) 
who, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says, that he i s the 

T r e a s u r e r of the T h e M o r n : i - n g C a l l 
(publisher, editor , manager) (name of publication) 

A l l e n t o w n i n t h e 

(City or town) 
county o f . . . . L e h i g h j a n d g t a t e o f . t . P e n n s y l v a n i a 
and that the annexed is a t rue copy of a notice i n the above mat ter published 
in said publication in the regular issues of NP.Y^AJ??.?..lh 

(month and day) 
19....?rt , and 19 

(month and day) 

(Sig a f f ian t 

Sworn and subscribed before me the day and year aforesaid . 

MARIE BUSOLIIS. NOTARY PUBLH. 
Al M'WIOWN. LLMIUH COUNTY 

M y commiss ion expires ,̂-';Sf?li'«SlUW.£.Vli.l?̂ H*.>. 1 '\. , 19 

Notary Public 

•DOCKETED 
APPLICATION OOCKET 

DEC 2 6 1934 

\ 

ENTRY No. .. 



C O M M O N W E A L T H OF P E N N S Y L V A N I A 
P E N N S Y L V A N I A P U B L I C U T I L I T Y C O M M I S S I O N 

P. O. B O X 3 2 6 5 . H A R R I S B U R G . Pa. 1 7 1 2 0 
January 14, 1985 

IN REPLY PLEASE 
REFER TO OUR F ILE 

A. 105781 

MONITOR: COMMISSIONER SHANE 

(See attached l i s t ) 

Application of King Limousine Service, Inc. 
Right to begin to transport, persons i n limousine service, 
between points i n the v i l l a g e of King of Prussia, Upper 
Marion Township, Montgomery County, and wit h i n an a i r l i n e 
distance of f i f t y (50) statute miles of the l i m i t s thereof. 

N O T I C E 

This i s to inform you that an i n i t i a l hearing on the 
above-captioned case on Wednesday, February 13, 1985, at 
10:00 a.m., i n Room 1306, Philadelphia State Office Building, 
Broad and Spring Garden Streets, Philadelphia. 

The presiding o f f i c e r i n this proceeding w i l l be Adminis­
t r a t i v e Law Judge Sheldon W. Farber. Judge Farber can be con­
tacted at 1302 Philadelphia State Office Building, Broad and 
Spring Garden Streets, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19130; 
telephone (215) 351-2105. 

I f you Intend to f i l e exhibits, please be advised that 
two copies of a l l hearing exhibits to be presented into 
evidence must be submitted to the Reporter and an additional 
copy should be furnished to the presiding o f f i c e r and each 
party of record. 

cc: Judge Farber 
Bureau of Non-Rail Trans. 
Ms. Grouse 
Ms. Dickson 
Mr. Bramson 
F i l e Room 

FOLDER 

DOCKETED 
JANl 71985 



L A W O F F I C E S 

W O L F , B L O C K , S C H O R R AND 

R O B E R T B. W O L F 
M I T C H E L L E. P A N Z E R 
R A Y M O N D J . B R A D L E Y 
F R A N K L I N H . S P I T Z E R 
R O B E R T E. W A C N S 
A N T H O N Y S. M I N I S I 
A L B E R T J . F E L D M A N 
A L L A N H. R E U B E N 
H O W A R D C I T T I S 
S E Y M O U R K U R L A N D 
G E O R G E M. B R A N T Z 
R O B E R T M . S E G A L 
R A G A N A . H E N R Y 
L E O N A R D J . C O O P E R 
S T E V E N A . A R B I T T I E R 
H E N R Y F. M I L L E R 
J A Y L. G O L D B E R G 
H E N R Y A . G L A D S T O N E 
H. R O B E R T F I E B A C H 
G E R A L D J . M C C O N O M Y 
B E R N A R D C H A N I N 
D A N I E L P R O M I S L O 
L E O N A R D J . B U C K I 
W I L L I A M A , R O S O F F 
I V A N I. L I G H T 
J A M E S A , R O S E N S T E I N 
J O H N S . R O B E R T S . J R . 
J U D I T H R. C O H N 
M A R C M . S 1 L B E R T 
R O B E R T MCL- B O O T E 
D A V I D M. D O R E T 
I A N A. L. S T R O G A T Z 
R I C H A R D H . O L A N T O N 
A R T H U R G. W R O B L E * 
H E R M A N C. F A L A 
S T E V E N B . K I N S 
W I L L I A M J . G R E E N 
H E N R Y L. S H R A G E R 
M I C H A E L A , B U D I N 
R O B E R T A D. L I E B E N B E R G 
B R U C E S . K A T C H E R 

D O N A L D B E A N 
B E R N A R D M. B O R I 5 H 
F R A N K L I N P O U L 
D A N I E L C- C O H E N 
S T A N T O N S . O S W A L D 
A L V I N H . D O R S K Y 
D A V I D J . K A U F M A N 
C A R L W. S C H N E I D E R 
M I C H A E L M. D E A N 
M I C H A E L L, T E M I N 
C H A R L E S G . K O P P 
A L A N J . D A V I S 
G E R A L D G O R N I S H 
A L A N H . M O L O O 
E D W A R D M. G L I C K M A N 
L O W E L L H. D U B R O W 
E. G E R A L D R I E 5 E N B A C H 
J O S E P H M . M A N K O 
R O N A L D M. W I E N E R 
W I L L I A M J . M O R E H O U S E 
S T E P H E N M. G O O D M A N 
H A R O L D J A C O B S 
R O B E R T C. P O O W I L 
W I L L I A M P . T H O R N 
P A U L E. S H A P I R O 
D O N A L D K. J O S E P H 
M I C H A E L M . S H E R M A N 
J A Y R. B A E R 
J A M E S 5 . B U R N S 
A L A N S. K A P L 1 N S K Y 
D E N N I S L. C O H E N 
G R E G O R Y T. M A G A R I T Y 
D A V I D R. G L Y N 
M A R C E. G O L D 
P H I L I P E, G A R B E R 
B A R R Y F. S C H W A R T Z 
R O B E R T M. M C N A I R , J R . * ' 
M A R K A . A R O N C H I C K 
H O W A R D B R E G M A N 
M A T T H E W H. K A M E N S 
D A V I D N . M O F S T E I N 

T W E L F T H FLOOR PACKARD B 

.E. CORNER 1STH AND CHESTNUTVSYREETS 

P H I L A D E L P H I A . P A 1 B 1 0 2 

C a i S ) © 7 7 - 2 0 0 0 

T E L E C O P I E R : 9 7 7 - 2 3 3 ' ! 

T W X : 7 1 0 - 6 7 0 - 1 0 2 7 

W O L B L O R R P H A 

1 

F L O R I D A O F ' I C e 

S U I T E i o o a 

I B S a P A L M B E A C H L A K E S O O U L E V A R D 

P .O . B O X O a T S l B 

W E S T P A L M B E A C H . PL 3 3 * 0 2 

O O S ] V J 1 - 3 A O O 

T E L E C O P I E R : ( 1 0 6 ) 0 0 4 - ^ 0 0 3 

January 16, 1985 

C O U N S E L : 

A L F R E D L. W O L F 
H E L E N S P I G E L S A X 
N A T H A N S I L H E R S T E I N 

S A M U E L H . L E V Y 
M O R R I S L. F O R E R 
J O S E P H B R A N D 5 C H A < N 

J e r r y Rich, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Cominission 
Room B-18 North O f f i c e B u i l d i n g 
H a r r i s b u r g , Pennsylvania 17120 

R O B E R T L. B L A C K S 8 E R G - - ' 
T H O M A S P. W I T T 
T H O M A S J . G A L L A G H E R . I l l 
B E R N A R D L E E 
D A V I D F. S I M O N • 
A R T H U R R. B L O C K 
A L A N I. G O L D B E R G 
J E F F R E Y 9 . S A L T Z 
M A R K L. A L D E R M A N 
R O M A S K E E N Y O U N G 
D O N A L D M. M I L L I N G E R 
M A R K J . A M R H E I N 
K E N N E T H J . W A R R E N 
R O B E R T B . M c K I N S T R Y . J R . 
D A V I D M . L A Y M A N * 
B A R B A R A S . L E O N A R D * * * 
P A M E L A S. G O O D W I N 
N A N C Y O ' M A R A E Z O L D 
J A M E S G . W I L E S t T 
D A V I D G I T L I N t 
R O B E R T A . S I L V E R M A N 
A N D R E W A . C H I R L S 
H O W A R D P. K A M I N S 
A N D R E W J . D U B R O F F 
S C O T T A . I S D A N E R 
M. E L L E N M O F F E T T 
A B B E G . S H A P I R O 
N E I L S. W I T K E S 
D O N A L D B E A N . J R . 
G A R Y L. L O Z O F F t T T 
M A R K F. B I D E A U 
M I C H E L E M . C L A R K 
S T E V E N N , H A A S 
D E B R A K L E B A N O F F 
M I C H A E L M. M E L O Y 

ARNOLD J . ROSOFF 
ALAfc l S I N G E R 
E L I Z A B E T H H . M A I 
J O S E P H 5 . F I N K E L S T E I N 
B A R R Y M. K L A Y M A N 
D E N N I S O A K E S 
J A S O N M. S H A R G E L 
M. N O R M A N G O L D B E R G E R 
S A N D R A A . B L O C H 
B U R T M. R U B L I N 
J E F F R E Y L. B R A F F 
L E S L I E E . K I V I T Z 
M E L V Y N J . T A R N O P O L 
R O B E R T I. F R I E D M A N 
M A R K R. R O S E N 
J E R E M Y T. R O S E N B L U M 
A L F R E D J . M A L E F A T T O * 
B L A K E D . R U B I N 
J E R E G . T H O M P S O N 
B R U C E G R O H S G A L t 
G E R A R D A . C H A M B E R L A I N 
G R E G O R Y R. G R E E N F I E L D 
W A Y N E A . W E I N E R 
K E V I N C. M C C U L L O U G H 
A M Y L. B R A N T Z 
R O N A L D L. G E R N 
P A T R I C K M A T U S K V 
S T E P H E N A . R I T T . J R , 
J A M E S R. W I L L I A M S 
J E F F R E Y B . W O L I N 
K E I T H A . J A M E S 
S T E V E N P. B E R M A N 
L A W R E N C E G. B R A I T M A N 
D A V I D J . F E L D M A N 
C H I - Y U A N H W A N G 
H E L E N A . M A R I N O 

• A D M I T T E D T O F L O R I D A B A R O N L Y 
• • A D M I T T E D T O C A L I F O R N I A B A R O N L Y 

* * • A D M I T T E D T O I L L I N O I S ft W A S H I N G T O N . D . C . B A R S O N L Y 
t A D M I T T E D T O N E W Y O R K B A R O N L Y 

T l A D M I T T E D T O D E L A W A R E B A R O N L Y 
T t t A O M I T T E D T O W A S H I N G T O N . D . C . B A R O N L Y 

D I R E C T D I A L N U M B E R : 

( 2 1 S ) 9 " 

JAN 2 1 1985 

SECRETARY'S OFFICE 
Re: A p p l i c a t i o n o f King Limousine J*3^ec4&yityiCcmmisS'nr 

A-105781 

Dear Mr. Rich: 

Please note my appearance on behalf of the above 
a p p l i c a n t i n the above-captioned matter i n place of Ca l v i n 
F. Drayer, J r . , Esquire. 

"\ .'1 Very, t r u l y / y o u r s . 
/ 

n 
Gerald Gormsh 

For WOLF, BLOCK, SCHORR and SOLIS-COHEN 

GG:mc 
cc: Hon. Sheldon W. Farber 

Calvi n F. Drayer, J r . , 
Ms. Frances Walkenshaw 

Esquire 



DOCKET NO. A. 105781 

CASE NAME King Limousine Service, Inc. 

HEARING LOCATION Philadelphia, PA. 

HEARING DATE February 13, 1985 

ALJ Farber 

RECEIVED 

- j j 131935 
Office oi Bis Ali. 

HEARING REPORT 

CHECK THOSE BLOCKS WHICH APPLY: 

Hearing concluded '^c-fi^^^^S^ ((Lcj. 

Record closed j ( 

Briefs to be f i l e d 

Further hearing FEB 2 : 

Estimated a d d ' l days 

BENCH DECISION 

REMARKS 

$faiBe^*aTfd^a<I3res"ses of parties or counsel of record'V~Vf~H 
Please Print Clearly , ' ^ ^ ' ^ 

Incomplete I n f o r m a t i o n May Result i n Delay o f Process cl(p^'| ^ I t ! 1 ^ ) 

NAME ADDRESS APPEARING FOR 

City State Zip 

City State Zip 

City State Zip 

City State Zip 

Check t h i s box i f a d d i t i o n a l p a r t i e s 
of counsel o f record appear on back. 

Reporter 



5 tiiL 
L A W O F F I C E S 

Wc5Tff, B L O C K , S C H O R R AND S O L I S - C O H E N 

R O B E R T B . W O L F 

M I T C H E L L E. P A N Z E R 

R A Y M O N D J . B R A D L E Y 

F R A N K L I N H . S P I T Z E R 

R O B E R T E . W A C H S 

A N T H O N Y S . M I N I S I 

A L B E R T J . F E L D M A N 

A L L A N H. R E U B E N 

H O W A R D O I T T I S 

S E Y M O U R K U R L A N D 

G E O R G E M- B R A N T Z 

R O B E R T M. S E G A L 

R A G A N A . H E N R Y 

L E O N A R D J , C O O P E R 

S T E V E N A . A R B I T T I E R 

H E N R Y F- M I L L E R 

J A Y L. G O L D B E R G 

H E N R Y A . G L A D S T O N E 

H. R O B E R T F I E B A C H 

G E R A L D J . M c C O N O M Y 

B E R N A R D C H A N I N 

D A N I E L P R O M I S L O 

H A R O L D J A C O B S 

R O B E R T C. P O D W I L 

W I L L I A M P. T H O R N 

P A U L E . S H A P I R O 

D O N A L D K. J O S E P H 

J O H N S. R O B E R T S . J R . 

J U D I T H R. C O H N 

M A R C M. S I L B E R T 

R O B E R T MCL. B O O T E 

D A V I D M. D O R E T 

I A N A . L. S T R O G A T Z 

R I C H A R D H . G L A N T O N 

D A V I D R. G L Y N 

M A R C E. G O L D 

P H I L I P E. G A R B E R 

B A R R Y F. S C H W A R T Z 

R O B E R T M- M c N A I R . J R 

M A R K A . A R O N C H I C K 

H O W A R D B R E G M A N 

M A T T H E W H. K A M E N S 

D A V I D N . H O F S T E I N 

A L F R E D L. W O L F 

H E L E N S P I G E L S A X 

N A T H A N S I L H E R S T E I N 

D O N A L D B E A N 

B E R N A R D M . B O R I S H 

F R A N K L I N P O U L 

D A N I E L C. C O H E N 

S T A N T O N S - O S W A L D 

A L V I N K. D O R S K Y 

D A V I D J . K A U F M A N 

C A R L W, S C H N E I D E R 

M I C H A E L M . D E A N 

M I C H A E L L. T E M I N 

C H A R L E S G. K O P P 

A L A N J . D A V I S 

G E R A L D C O R N I S H 

A L A N H. M O L O D 

E D W A R D M. G L I C K M A N 

L O W E L L H , D U B R O W 

E. G E R A L D R I E S E N B A C H 

J O S E P H M, M A N K O 

R O N A L D M . W I E N E R 

W I L L I A M J . M O R E H O U S E 

S T E P H E N M. G O O D M A N 

E L L I O T S. G E R S O N 

L E O N A R D J . B U C K I 

W I L L I A M A . R O S O F F 

I V A N I. L I G H T 

J A M E S A . R O S E N S T E I N 

L O U I S C O F F E Y 

M I C H A E L M . S H E R M A N 

J A Y R- B A E R 

J A M E S S. B U R N S 

A L A N S, K A P L I N S K Y 

D E N N I S L. C O H E N 

G R E G O R Y T- M A G A R I T Y 

L A U R A L E E A . M A T T H E W S T 

A R T H U R G. W R O B L E * 

H E R M A N C . F A L A 

S T E V E N B . K I N G 

W I L L I A M J . G R E E N 

H E N R Y L- S H R A G E R 

M I C H A E L A , B U D I N 

R O B E R T A D . L I E B E N B E R G 

B R U C E S . K A T C H E R 

T W E L F T H FLOOR PACKARD BUILDING 

S.E. CORNER 1STH A N D CHESTNUT S T R E E T S 

P H I L A D E L P H I A , PA 1&102 

( S I S ) 9 7 7 - 2 0 0 0 

T E L E C O P I E R : 9 7 7 - 2 3 3 4 

T W X : 7 1 0 - 6 7 0 - 1 9 2 7 

W O L B L O R R P H A 

F L O R I D A O F F I C E 

S U I T E 1 0 0 9 

I O B S P A L I M B E A C H L A U C S B O U L E V a 

P .O . B O B O Z T S ' S 

W E S T P A L M B E A C H , F L 3 3 4 0 2 

O O S ) ^ v i - a a o o 

T E L E C O P I E H L O O S ) 6 9 4 - 4 5 0 3 

i S O C I A T E O W I T H K O Z L O V , S E A T O M t R O M A N I N I . P 

(A F I R M O F N E W J E R S E Y A T T O R N E Y S ] 

February 27:, 1985 

DOCKH 
MAR i3b 

S A M U E L H , L E V Y 

M O R R I S L, F O R E R 

J O S E P H B R A N D S C H A I N 

A L B E R T C. B R A S L O W 

A R T H U R A . Z A T Z 

A L A N S I N G E R 

T H O M A S P. W I T T 

T H O M A S J . G A L L A G H E R . I l l 

B E R N A R D L E E 

D A V I D F. S I M O N 

A R T H U R R- B L O C K 

A L A N I. G O L D B E R G 

J E F F R E Y 5 . S A L T Z 

M A R K L- A L D E R M A N 

R O M A S K E E N Y O U N G 

M E L V Y N J . T A R N O P O L 

K E N N E T H J , W A R R E N 

R O B E R T B, M c K I N S T R Y . J R . 

D A V I D M. L A Y M A N * 

B A R B A R A S . L E O N A R D f f 

J E R E G. T H O M P S O N 

B R U C E G R O H S G A L 

G A R Y L G R E E N 

D A V I D G I T L I N 

W A Y N E A , W E I N E R 

K E V I N C . M c C U L L O U G H 

J O H N H. S C H A P I R O 

A N D R E W J . D U B R O F F 

S C O T T A . I S D A N E R 

M, E L L E N M O F F E T T 

A B B E G. S H A P I R O 

N E I L S. W I T K E S 

D O N A L D B E A N , J R . 

G A R Y L- L O Z O F F 

S T E V E N P. B E R M A N 

L A W R E N C E G. B R A I T M A N 

D A V I D J . F E L D M A N 

D E B R A K L E B A N O F F 

D A V I D A - H A R R I S 

D A V I D G . M A N D E L B A U M 

R O S S O G O L D B E R G 

J E R O L D J - N O V I C K 

M A R K R. Y A N O W I T Z 

A R N O L D J - R O S O F F 

J E R O M E L- W O L F * * 

R O B E R T L- B L A C K S B E R G 

J O S E P H S. F I N K E L S T E I N 

B A R R Y M . K L A Y M A N 

D E N N I S O A K E S 

J A S O N M. S H A R G E L 

M N O R M A N G O L D B E R G E R 

S A N D R A A . B L O C H 

B U R T M. R U B L I N 

J E F F R E Y L. B R A F F 

D O N A L D M. M I L L I N G E R 

R O B E R T I. F R I E D M A N 

M A R K R. R O S E N 

J E R E M Y T. R O S E N B L U M 

A L F R E D J . M A L E F A T T O * 

P A M E L A S . G O O D W I N 

N A N C Y O M A R A E Z O L D 

J A M E S G- W I L E S 

G E R A R D A . C H A M B E R L A I N 

R O B E R T A . S I L V E R M A N 

A N D R E W A , C H I R L S 

H O W A R D P. K A M I N S 

A M Y L. B R A N T Z 

R O N A L D L. G E R N 

P A T R I C K M A T U S K Y 

S T E P H E N A . R I T T . J R . 

J A M E S R- W I L L I A M S 

J E F F R E Y B . W O L I N 

K E I T H A . J A M E S 

A N T H O N Y R. T W A R O O W S K I 

M A R K F. B I D E A U 

M I C H E L E M. C L A R K 

S T E V E N N . H A A S 

H E L E N A, M A R I N O 

M I C H A E L A . H A S S A R A 

S C O T T W . C I C H O N * 

K A Y A . K O R N M A N 

E L I Z A B E T H A . R E N A U D 

• A D M I T T E D T O F L O R I D A B A R O N L Y 

* * A D M I T T E D T O F L O R I D A ft N E W Y O R K B A R S O N L Y 

T A D M I T T E D T O W A S H I N G T O N . D . C . B A R O N L Y 

T l A D M I T T E D T O I L L I N O I S ft W A S H I N G T O N . D . C . B A R S O N L Y 

D I R E C T D I A L N U M B E R : 

(215) 9 7 7 - 2 1 1 8 

Jerry Rich, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Re: King Limousine Service, Inc. 
A-00105781 

Dear Mr. R ich : 

R E C E I V E D 

FEB2 8198-. 

SECRETARY'S OFFiCr 
Public Utility Commiss-r 

On behalf of my c l i e n t , King Limousine Service, I n c . , 
I wish t o submit the f o l l o w i n g r e s t r i c t i v e amendments based 
upon which a l l p rotestants have agreed t o withdraw: 

To t r a n s p o r t persons i n limousine s e r v i c e , 
between poi n t s i n the V i l l a g e of King of 
Prussia, Upper Merion Township, Montgomery 
County, and w i t h i n an a i r l i n e distance of 
f i f t y (50) s t a t u t e miles of the l i m i t s 
t h e r e o f ; provided: 

1. The appl i c a n t w i l l not pick up any 
passengers at the f o l l o w i n g Chester, Montgomery 
and Bucks County areas f o r eventual t r a n s f e r 
to the Philadelphia I n t e r n a t i o n a l A i r p o r t , nor 
d e l i v e r any passenger t o the f o l l o w i n g areas 
whose passage o r i g i n a t e d at the Phi l a d e l p h i a 



W. B. S. & S-C. 

Jerr y Rich, Secretary 
February 27, 1985 
Page Two 

I n t e r n a t i o n a l A i r p o r t ; said area includes the 
C i t y of C o a t e s v i l l e , the Township of S c h u y l k i l l , 
the Township of Charlestown, a l l of Chester County, 
and the Boroughs of Pottstown, C o l l e g e v i l l e and 
Norristown, and the Townships of Upper Dublin, 
Whitemarsh, Montgomery, Upper Merion, Plymouth, 
Upper Moreland and Lower Gwynedd, Montgomery 
County, and the Townships of Bensalem, Doylestown, 
Warminster and K u l p s v i l l e i n Bucks County; and 

2. The ap p l i c a n t w i l l not o r i g i n a t e any t r a n s ­
p o r t a t i o n w i t h i n the C i t y and County of P h i l a ­
d elphia and w i l l not pick up any passengers 
f o r eventual t r a n s f e r t o the Ph i l a d e l p h i a 
I n t e r n a t i o n a l A i r p o r t from p o i n t s w i t h i n an 
a i r l i n e distance of twenty (20) s t a t u t e miles 
of C i t y H a l l i n the C i t y and County of P h i l a ­
d e l p h i a , nor d e l i v e r any passenger whose passage 
o r i g i n a t e d a t the Philadelphia I n t e r n a t i o n a l 
A i r p o r t t o any p o i n t w i t h i n an a i r l i n e distance of 
twenty (20) s t a t u t e miles of C i t y H a l l i n 
said C i t y and County. 

Based on the above and the withdrawals of a l l pro­
t e s t a n t s , I would request t h a t t h i s matter be handled through 
modified procedure. I would also request, i n view of the 
luxury nature of the serv i c e , t h a t the marking p r o v i s i o n s 
of 52 Pa. Code §29.71 be waived. 

A A 
Very/tru^y yours, 

Ge Gornish 
For WOLF, BLOCK/ SCHORR and SOLIS-COHEN 

GG/tam 

cc: Honorable Sheldon W. Farber 
Bureau of Non-Rail Transportation 
John T. Acton, Esquire 
Alan Squires, Esquire 
Herbert Somerson, Esquire 
Mr. Robert Euler 
Heather R. Kroncke, Esquire 



BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

IN RE: 

A p p l i c a t i o n of King Limousine : 
Service, Inc. : PUC Docket Nol A-105781 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL 

R E C E I V E D 

FEB2 819RS 

TO THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION: SECRETARY'S OFRCf 
Public Utility ComtTWj/v* 

I hereby withdraw the p r o t e s t s and i n t e r v e n t i o n f i l e d 

on behalf of the f o l l o w i n g p a r t i e s , based on the acceptance of 

the r e s t r i c t i v e amendment embodied i n the l e t t e r attached hereto: 

1. Delaware Val l e y Limousine Operators Association 
2. Anthony S. Viscusi t/d/b/a Dav El L i v e r y Service 

(Docket No. A-00099244, F.2) 
3. Li m e l i g h t Limousine, Inc. (Docket No. A-105268) 
4. Best Limousine Company, t/d/b/a Dave 1s Limousine 

Service (Docket No. A-00105095, F . l and F.2) 

DOCKET ex 

MAR 1 = 1985 

AMN R. SQUIRHSV ESQUIRE 
GREENSTEIN, ^OREI^K, PRICE, 

SILVERMAN & I&VESON 
Attorneys f o r P e t i t i o n e r 
and Protestants 

Dated 



I O H N T. ACTON 

EILEEN QUINN JUICO 

C / A P B O F E S S I O N A L C O B P O B A T I O H 

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

(215) 659-.16O0 7 2 6 F I T Z W A T E R T O W N R O A D 

WILLOW GROVE, PA. 19090 

March k, 1985 

Mr. Je r ry R ich , Secretary 
Pennsylvania Pub l i c U t i l i t y Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 
H a r r i s b u r g , PA 17120 

Re: King Limousine Company, Inc. 
A-00105781 

Dear Mr. Rich: 

R E C E I V E D 

MARI 11985 

SECRETARY'S OFFICE 
Public Utility Commission 

Based upon the Restrictive Amendments submitted to you by Gerald Gornish, 
Esquire in his l e t t e r of February 22, I985 regarding the above-captioned ap p l i ­
cation, Liberty Cab & Limousine Company agrees to withdraw i t s protest to the 
application conditioned upon acceptance by the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y 
Commission and any order issued being consistent therewith. 

Liberty Cab & Limousine Company wishes to remain a part of record in this 
matter. 

Ei leen Qi/i nn Ja ico 

EQJ:sm 

cc: Honorable Sheldon W. Farber 
Gerald Gornish, Esquire 
Mr. Carl Ackerman 



HERBERT S O M E R S O N 

I AY I . B O M Z E 

VAL. PLEET W I L S O N 

CHARLES L . T A N N F - N B A U M ' 

JANET W. STARWOOD 

• A l ^ O FLA BAR 

L A W OFFICES 

SOMERSON AND BOMZE, P.C 
SUITE 1300-1401 A R C H STREET 

PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19102 

March 6, 1985 

AREA CODE 215 

LO 9 - 3 0 3 0 

R E C E I V E D 

Mr. J e r r y Rich 
Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Cominission 
Post O f f i c e Box 3265 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120 

Re: King Limousine Service, Inc 
\A. 105781 j 

- ^ T — 1 

MARI 11985 

SECRETARY'S OFFICE 
. 'ubWc Utility Commission 

Dear Mr. Rich: 

I have t h i s date received a r e s t r i c t i v e amendment 
i n the above-captioned a p p l i c a t i o n . Based on t h i s r e s t r i c t i v e 
amendment, the p r o t e s t a n t , Harp Bros., I n c . , hereby agree t o 
withdraw t h e i r p r o t e s t t o t h i s matter. 

proceedings. 
They would, however, l i k e t o remain a p a r t y t o a l l 

Thank you f o r your a t t e n t i o n t o t h i s matter. 

Very trauly yours. 

SON 

t c 
cc: Gerald Gornish, Esquire 

Harp Bros., Inc. 

MflRi21985 



L A W O F F I C E B 

W O L F , B L O C K , S C H O R R AND S O L I S - C O H E N 

R O B E R T B . W O L F 
M I T C H E L L E. P A N Z f R 
R A Y M O N D J , B R A D L E Y 
F R A N K L I N H . S P I T l E R 
R O B E R T E. W A C H S 
A N T H O N Y S, M I N I S I 
A L B E R T J . F E L D M A N 
A L L A N H . R E U B E N 
H O W A R D O t T T I S 
S E Y M O U R K U R L A N P 
G E O R G E M. B R A N T Z 
R O B E R T M. S E G A L 
R A G A N A . H E N R Y 
L E O N A R D J . C O O P E R 
S T E V E N A . A R B I T T I E R 
H E N R Y F- M I L L E R 
J A Y L- G O L D B E R G 
H E N R Y A . G L A D S T O N E 
M. R O B E R T F I E B A C H 
G E R A L D J . M c C O N O M Y 
B E R N A R D C H A N I N 
D A N I E L P R O M I S L O 
H A R O L D J A C O B S 
R O B E R T C . P O D W I L 
W I L L I A M P . T H O R N 
P A U L E. S H A P I R O 
D O N A L D K J O S E P H 
J O H N S . R O B E R T S . J R . 
J U D I T H R. C O H N 
M A R C M. S I L B E R T 
R O B E R T MCL. B O O T E 
D A V I D M, D O R E T 
I A N A . L. S T R Q G A T * 
R I C H A R D H. G L A N T O N 
D A V I D R. G L Y N 
M A R C E . G O L D 
P H I L I P E . G A R B E R 
B A R R Y P. S C H W A R T Z 
R O B E R T M . M c N A I R . J R . 
M A R K A . A R O N C H I C K 
H O W A R D B R E G M A N 
M A T T H E W H. K A M E N S 
D A V I D N . H O F S T E I N 

A L F R E D L. W O L F 
H E L E N S P I G E L S A X 
N A T H A N S I L B E R S T E I N 

D O N A L D B E A N 
B E R N A R D M . B O R I S H 
F R A N K L I N P O U L 
D A N I E L C, C O H E N 
S T A N T O N 5 . O S W A L D 
A L V I N H- D O R S K Y 
D A V I D J . K A U F M A N 
C A R L W. S C H N E I D E R 
M I C H A E L M- D E A N 
M I C H A E L L. T E M I N 
C H A R L E S G . K O P P 
A L A N J . D A V I S 
G E R A L D G O R N I S H 
A L A N H. M O L O D 
E D W A R D M. G L I C K M A N 
L O W E L L H . D U B R O W 
E. G E R A L D R I E S E N B A C H 
J O S E P H M . M A N K O 
R O N A L D M . W I E N E R 
W I L L I A M J . M O R E H O U S E 
S T E P H E N M . G O O D M A N 
E L L I O T S . G E R S O N 
L E O N A R D J . B U C K I 
W I L L I A M A . R O S O F F 
I V A N I. L I G H T 
J A M E S A . R O S E N S T E I N 
L O U I S C O F F E Y 
M I C H A E L M. S H E R M A N 
J A Y R. B A E R 
J A M E S S. B U R N S 
A L A N S . K A P L I N S K Y 
D E N N I S L. C O H E N 
G R E G O R Y T. M A G A R I T Y 
L A U R A L E E A . M A T T H E W S ? 
A R T H U R G. W R O B L E * 
H E R M A N C. F A L A 
S T E V E N B . K I N O 
W I L L I A M J , G R E E N 
H E N R Y L- S H R A G E R 
M I C H A E L A . B U D I N 
R O B E R T A D. L I E B E N B E R G 
B R U C E S . K A T C H E R 

T W E L F T H FLOOR PACKARD BUILDING 

S .E . CORNER 15TH A N D CHESTNUT S T R E E T S 

P H I L A D E L P H I A . PA 19102 

( 2 1 5 ) 9 7 7 - 2 0 0 0 

T E L E C O P I E R : 9 7 7 - 2 3 3 4 

T W X ; 7 1 0 - 6 7 0 - 1 9 2 7 

W O L B L O R R P H A 

F L O R I D A O F F I C E 

S U I T E ' D O S 

* B E A C H L A K E S B O U L E V A R D 

p . o . B O H o a i a i s 

P A L M B E A C H . F L 3 3 * 0 3 

C O P I E R . 0 0 5 ) 6 a * - « S 0 3 

A p r i l 1 , 1985 

S A M U E L H . L E V Y 
M O R R I S L. F O R E R 
J O S E P H B R A N D S C H A I N 

Mr. Barry Ernst 
D i r e c t o r 
Bureau of Non-Rail Transportation 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Cominission 
409 Transportation & Safety B u i l d i n g 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

A L B E R T C. B R A S L O W 
A R T H U R A- Z A T Z 
A L A N S I N G E R 
T H O M A S P. W I T T 
T H O M A S J . G A L L A G H E R , IM 
B E R N A R D L E E 
• A V I D F. S I M O N 
A R T H U R R. B L O C K 
A L A N I. G O L D B E R G 
J E F F R E Y S . S A L T Z 
M A R K L. A L D E R M A N 
R O M A S K E E N Y O U N G 
M E L V Y N J . T A R N O P O L 
K E N N E T H J . W A R R E N 
R O B E R T B. M c K I N S T R Y . J R . 

• A V I D M. L A Y M A N * 
B A R B A R A S . L E O N A R D t l 
J E R E G, T H O M P S O N 
B R U C E G R O H S G A L 
G A R Y L. G R E E N 
D A V I D G I T L I N 
W A Y N E A . W E I N E R 
K E V I N C . M c C U L L O U G H 
J O H N H. S C H A P I R O 
A N D R E W J . D U B R O F F 
S C O T T A . I S D A N E R 
M. E L L E N M O F F E T T 
A B B E G. S H A P I R O 
N E I L S . W I T K E S 
D O N A L D B E A N . J R . 
G A R Y L. L O Z O P F 
S T E V E N P. B E R M A N 
L A W R E N C E G . B R A I T M A N 
D A V I D J . F E L D M A N 
D E B R A K L E B A N O F F 

• A V I D A . H A R R I S 
D A V I D G . M A N D E L B A U M 
R O S S O . G O L D B E R G 
J E R O L D J . N O V I C K 
M A R K R. Y A N O W I T Z 

A R N O L D J . R O S O F F 
J E R O M E L. W O L F * * 
R O B E R T L. B L A C K S S E R G 
J O S E P H S . F I N K E L S T E I N 
B A R R Y M. K L A Y M A N 
D E N N I S O A K E S 
J A S O N M. S H A R G E L 
M. N O R M A N G O L D B E R G E R 
S A N D R A A . B L O C H 
B U R T M, R U B L I N 
J E F F R E Y L, B R A F F 
D O N A L D M. M I L L I N G E R 
R O B E R T 1. F R I E D M A N 
M A R K R. R O S E N 
J E R E M Y T. R O S E N B L U M 
A L F R E D J . M A L E F A T T O * 
P A M E L A S . G O O D W I N 
N A N C Y O ' M A R A E Z O L D 
J A M E S a - W I L E S 
G E R A R D A . C H A M B E R L A I N 
R O B E R T A . S I L V E R M A N 
A N D R E W A . C H I R L S 
H O W A R D P. K A M I N S 
A M Y l_. B R A N T Z 
R O N A L D L, G E R N 
P A T R I C K M A T U S K Y 
S T E P H E N A. R I T T . J R . 
J A M E S R. W I L L I A M S 
J E F F R E Y B . W O L I N 
K E I T H A . J A M E S 
A N T H O N Y R. T W A R D O W S K I 
M A R K F. B I D E A U 
M I C H E L E M . C L A R K 
S T E V E N N . H A A S 
H E L E N A . M A R I N O 
M I C H A E L A . H A S S A R A 
S C O T T W C I C H O N * 
K A Y A , K O R N M A N 
E L I Z A B E T H A . R E N A U D 

. A D M I T T E D T O F L O R I D A B A R O N L Y 

* * A D M I T T E D T O F L O R I D A ft N E W Y O R K B A R S O N L Y 

l A D M I T T E D T O W A S H I N G T O N . D . C . B A R O N L Y 

t T A D M I T T E D T O I L L I N O I S ft W A S H I N G T O N . D . C . B A R S O N L Y 

D I R E C T D I A L N U M B E R : 

C215) 9 7 7 - 2 1 1 8 

APK o. 1985 
&R Î Irir.ŝ rtatitifii 
rajlic titimy Comnk 

Re: King Limousine Service, Inc. 
A-105781 

Dear Mr. Ernst: 

On February 28, 1985, I f i l e d a r e s t r i c t i v e amendment 
on behalf of the above. A l l p r o t e s t i n g p a r t i e s have withdrawn 
t h e i r p r o t e s t s based on such r e s t r i c t i v e amendment. 

I would accordingly request t h a t your Bureau i n s t i t u t e 
the modified procedure i n t h i s matter so t h a t i t may be pre­
sented t o the Commission based on v e r i f i e d statements which I 
am i n the process of preparing. 

Thank you f o r your cooperation. A 

Very t r u l y yours. 

Gerald Gornish 
For WOLF, BLOCK, SCHORR and SOLIS-COHEN 

GG:lak 



L A W O F F I C E S 

W O L F , B L O C K , S C H O R R AND S O L I S - C O H E N 

D O N A L D B E A N 
B E R N A R D M. B O R I S H 
F R A N K L I N P O U L 
D A N I E L C. C O H E N 
S T A N T O N S. O S W A L D 
A L V I N H. D O R S K V 
D A V I D J . K A U F M A N 
C A R L W. S C H N E I D E R 
M I C H A E L M. D E A N 
M I C H A E L L. T E M I N 
C H A R L E S G . K O P P 
A L A N J . D A V I S 
G E R A L D G O R N I S H 
A L A N H, M O L O D 
E D W A R D M. G L I C K M A N 
L O W E L L H. D U B R O W 
E. G E R A L D R I E S E N B A C H 
J O S E P H M. M A N K O 
R O N A L D M. W I E N E R 
W I L L I A M J . M O R E H O U S E 
S T E P H E N M. G O O D M A N 
E L L I O T S . G E R S O N 
L E O N A R D J . B U C K I 
W I L L I A M A . R O S O F F 
P A U L E. S H A P I R O 
D O N A L D K. J O S E P H 
L O U I S C O F F E Y 
J U D I T H R. C O H N 
M A R C M. S I L B E R T 
R O B E R T M c L - B O O T E 
D A V I D M. D O R E T 
D E N N I S L. C O H E N 
G R E G O R Y T. M A G A R I T Y 
L A U R A L E E A . M A T T H E W S ? 
A R T H U R G . W R O B L E * 
H E R M A N C . F A L A 
S T E V E N B. K I N G 
W I L L I A M J . G R E E N 
H E N R Y L. S H R A G E R 
M I C H A E L A . B U D I N 
R O B E R T A D. L I E B E N B E R G 
M A T T H E W H. K A M E N S 
D A V I D N . H O F S T E I N 
T H O M A S J . G A L L A G H E R . I l l 
B E R N A R D L E E 
J A S O N M, S H A R G E L 

M I T C H E L L E. P A N Z E R 
R A Y M O N D J , B R A D L E Y 
F R A N K L I N H. S P I T Z E R 
R O B E R T E. W A C H S 
A N T H O N Y S . M I N I S I 
A L B E R T J - F E L D M A N 
A L L A N H. R E U B E N 
H O W A R D G I T T I S 
S E Y M O U R K U R L A N D 
G E O R G E M, B R A N T Z 
R O B E R T M. S E G A L 
R A G A N A . H E N R Y 
L E O N A R D J , C O O P E R 
S T E V E N A . A R B I T T I E R 
H E N R Y F. M I L L E R 
J A Y L. G O L D B E R G 
H E N R Y A . G L A D S T O N E 
H. R O B E R T F I E B A C H 
G E R A L D J . M C C O N O M Y 
B E R N A R D C H A N I N 
D A N I E L P R O M I S L O 
H A R O L D J A C O B S 
R O B E R T C. P O D W I L 
I V A N I. L I G H T 
J A M E S A . R O S E N S T E I N 
J O H N S, R O B E R T S . J R . 
M I C H A E L M . S H E R M A N 
J A Y H. B A E R 
J A M E S S. B U R N S 
A L A N S . K A P L I N S K Y 
A R T H U R A . Z A T Z 
I A N A . L. S T R O G A T Z 
R I C H A R D M. G L A N T O N 
D A V I D H. G L Y N 
M A R C E. G O L D 
P H I L I P E. G A R B E R 
B A R R Y F. S C H W A R T Z 
R O B E R T M . M c N A I R . J R . 
M A R K A . A R O N C H I C K 
H O W A R D B R E G M A N 
R O B E R T L B L A C K S B E R G 
B R U C E 6 . K A T C H E R 
J O S E P H S. F I N K E L S T E I N 
B A R R Y M. K L A Y M A N 
D A V I D F. S I M O N 

T W E L F T H FLOOR PACKARD BUILDING 

S.E. CORNER 1BTH A N D CHESTNUT S T R E E T S 

P H I L A D E L P H I A , PA 19102 

< S 1 S ) 9 7 7 - 3 0 0 0 

T E L e C O P I E R : 9 7 7 - 2 3 3 4 

T W X : 7 1 0 - 8 7 0 - 1 9 2 7 

W O L B L O R R P H A 

F L O R I D A O F F I C E 

S U I T E IOOO 

O A L M B E A C H L A K E S O O U L E V A H D 

P.O. B O X 0 2 7 H 1 0 

W E S T P A L M B E A C H . FL 3 3 4 0 3 

O O S ) * 7 1 - 3 * 0 0 

T E L E C O P I E R . 0 0 0 } 

September 24, 1985 

A L B E R T C. B R A S L O W 
J E R O M E L. W O L F * * 
T H O M A S P. W I T T 
A R T H U R R. B L O C K 
A L A N I. G O L D B E R G 
J E F F R E Y S . S A L T Z 
M A R K L A L D E R M A N 
R O M A S K E E N Y O U N O 
M E L V Y N J , T A R N O P O L 
K E N N E T H J . W A R R E N 
R O B E R T B . M c K I N S T R Y , J R . 
D A V I D M . L A Y M A N * 
B A R B A R A 6 . L E O N A R D t t 
N A N C Y O ' M A R A E Z O L D 
J A M E S G . W I L E S 
D A V I D G I T L I N 
W A Y N E A . W E I N E R 
K E V I N C. M c C U L L O U G H 
J O H N H. S C H A P I R O 
A N D R E W J . D U B R O F F 
S C O T T A . I S D A N E R 
M. E L L E N M O F F E T T 
A B B E G . S H A P I R O 
N E I L S. W I T K E S 
D O N A L D B E A N . J R . 
G A R Y L. L O Z O F F 
S T E V E N P. B E R M A N 
L A W R E N C E G . B R A I T M A N 
D A V I D J . F E L D M A N 
D E B R A K L E B A N O F F 
M I C H A E L A . H A S S A R A 
S C O T T W . C I C H O N * 
K A Y A . K O R N M A N 
E L I Z A B E T H A . R E N A U D 

A R N O L D J . R O S O F F 
A L A N S I N G E R 
D E N N I S O A K E S 
M. N O R M A N G O L D B E R G E R 
S A N D R A A . B L O C H 
B U R T M. R U B L I N 
J E F F R E Y L. B R A F F 
D O N A L D M . M I L L I N G E R 
R O B E R T I. F R I E D M A N 
M A R K R. R O S E N 
J E R E M Y T. R O S E N B L U M 
A L F R E D J . M A L E F A T T O * 
P A M E L A 8 . G O O D W I N 
B R U C E G R O H S G A L 
G E R A R D A . C H A M B E R L A I N 
R O B E R T A . S I L V E R M A N 
A N D R E W A . C H I R L S 
H O W A R D P. K A M I N S 
A M Y L. B R A N T Z 
R O N A L D L. G E R M 
P A T R I C K M A T U S K Y 
S T E P H E N A . R I T T . J R . 
J A M E S R. W I L L I A M S 
J E F F R E Y B . W O L I N 
K E I T H A , J A M E S 
A N T H O N Y R. T W A R D O W S K I 
M A R K F. B I D E A U 
M I C H E L E M. C L A R K 
S T E V E N N . H A A S 
D A V I D A . H A R R I S 
D A V I D G . M A N D E L B A U M 
R O S S O . G O L D B E R G 
J E R O L D J . N O V I C K 
M A R K R. Y A N O W I T Z 

• A D M I T T E D T O F L O R I D A B A R O N L Y 

• • A D M I T T E D T O F L O R I D A a N E W Y O R K B A R S O N L Y 

t A D M I T T E D T O W A S H I N G T O N . D . C . B A R O N L Y 

T l A D M I T T E D T O I L L I N O I S « W A S H I N G T O N . D . C , B A R S O N L Y 

D I R E C T D I A L N U M B E R : 

(215) 9 7 7 - 2 1 1 8 

A L F R E D L. W O L F 
H E L E N S P I G E L S A X 
N A T H A N S I L B E R S T E I N 
R O B E R T B , W O L F 

S A M U E L H. L E V Y 
M O R R I S L. F O R E R 
J O S E P H B R A N D S C H A I N 

Mr. Barry Ernst 
D i r e c t o r 
Bureau of Non-Rail Transportation 
Room 409 Transportation & Safety Bldg. 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n of King Limousine Service, Inc. 
A-105781 

Dear Mr. Ernst: 

I n the above matter, a l l p r o t e s t s were withdrawn 
based on the f i l i n g of a R e s t r i c t i v e Amendment on February 
28, 1985. I so advised you by l e t t e r of A p r i l 1, 1985 and 
i n d i c a t e d t h a t the modified procedure could now be ef f e c t u a t e d 

Accordingly, I enclose a v e r i f i e d statement of the 
c a r r i e r . King Limousine Service, Inc., together w i t h v e r i f i e d 
statements of supporting witnesses, as f o l l o w s : 

1. Kurt KurcherJ 
2. B.J. Marchese Honda World 
3. Nelson F. Swartley 
4. Belmont Realty Co. 
5. United Coin and Precious Metals ^ 
6. Pottstown Contracting Co., I n c . ^ 
7. Edan Associates ^ 

Charlene 1 s r i.Bridal Salon 
A Shear Hjapgenj-iiq_Ass_QQi£t£s 

FOLDER 



W. B. S. & S-C. 

Mr. Barry Ernst 
September 24, 1985 
Page Two 

We would appreciate prompt c o n s i d e r a t i o n of t h i s 
a p p l i c a t i o n . I f there i s any f u r t h e r i n f o r m a t i o n which i s 
re q u i r e d , please advise. 

Sinberel'y\ yours, 

I 
Gerald Gornish 

For WOLF, BLOCK, SCHORR and SOLIS-COHEN 

GG:lak 
Enclosures 
cc: King Limousine Service, Inc. 

Heather Richmond Kroncke, Esquire 



BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC 
UTILITY COMMISSION 

I n Re: 

A p p l i c a t i o n o f King Limousine 
Service, Inc. 

A-105781 

The f o l l o w i n g statement i s submitted t o the Pennsylvania 

Public U t i l i t y Commission i n accordance w i t h 52 Pa. Code 

§3.381(e)(1) w i t h respect t o the above a p p l i c a t i o n : 

1. The l e g a l name and domicile of a p p l i c a n t are: 

King Limousine Service, Inc., a Pennsylvania c o r p o r a t i o n , w i t h 

i t s o f f i c e s a t 129 West DeKalb Pike, King of Prussia, PA 19406, 

located i n Montgomery County, Pennsylvania. 

2. The person making t h i s statement i s Robert G. Euler, 

the president of King Limousine Service, I n c . , and the person i n 

charge of operations. I have been duly authorized t o make t h i s 

statement on behalf of the co r p o r a t i o n . 

3. King Limousine Service, I n c . operates as an independent 

co r p o r a t i o n and i s not a f f i l i a t e d w i t h any other c a r r i e r s . 

4. Attached as E x h i b i t "A" are copies of the a u t h o r i t y 

sought, both i n i t i a l l y and as amended. 

5. King Limousine Service, I n c . was granted an ICC 

lic e n s e as a motor common c a r r i e r , on May 13, 1985, a copy of which 

i s attached as E x h i b i t "B". 

DOCKETED 
APPUAii.;. .. • i 



6. No d u p l i c a t e a u t h o r i t y w i l l r e s u l t from the 

requested grant of a u t h o r i t y . 

7. No dual operations w i l l r e s u l t from the g r a n t i n g of 

the requested a u t h o r i t y . 

8. The cor p o r a t i o n has established o f f i c e s a t 129 West 

DeKalb Pike, King of Prussia, PA 19406. This would be used as 

the scheduling center as w e l l as p r o v i d i n g t e r m i n a l f a c i l i t i e s 

f o r the company's v e h i c l e s . Persons would be tr a n s p o r t e d t o and 

from p o i n t s i n the prescribed King of Prussia area. When a 

customer requests service a King Limousine d r i v e r would be 

dispatched t o pick up the c l i e n t and t r a n s p o r t him t o h i s 

d e s t i n a t i o n . The d r i v e r would then be i n s t r u c t e d t o w a i t f o r 

the customer t o t r a n s p o r t him t o another l o c a t i o n or t o r e t u r n 

at a s p e c i f i e d time i f f u r t h e r limousine service i s r e q u i r e d . 

Service arrangements could e i t h e r be scheduled i n advance or 

made on a call-as-needed basis. 

9. The company c u r r e n t l y owns four (4) v e h i c l e s : 

1985 C a d i l l a c 

1984 L i n c o l n Continental 

1984 Excalibur 

1983 L i n c o l n Continental 

A l l of these are deluxe model s t r e t c h limousines. 

10. Each King Limousine Service employee goes through a 

formal t r a i n i n g period upon his/her j o i n i n g the company. This i n v o l v e s 

-2-



i n s t r u c t i o n i n company procedures as w e l l as s a f e t y precautions. 

Applicant w i l l adhere t o the Vehicle Code and a l l v e h i c l e s w i l l 

be r e g u l a r l y inspected and maintained. 

11. C u r r e n t l y , businesses or i n d i v i d u a l s i n the 

area d e s i r i n g limousine service must use other, o f t e n non-local 

limousine companies which f r e q u e n t l y can not provide adequate 

serv i c e , e i t h e r due t o an i n s u f f i c i e n t number of v e h i c l e s or an 

i n a b i l i t y t o operate on an o n - c a l l basis. When these businesses 

or i n d i v i d u a l s are unable t o o b t a i n limousine t r a n s p o r t a t i o n from 

e x i s t i n g services they can not provide t h e i r c l i e n t e l e the deluxe 

t r a n s p o r t a t i o n they r e q u i r e . 

12. The a u t h o r i t y requested would al l o w King Limousine 

Service, Inc. t o o f f e r t r a n s p o r t a t i o n i n limousine service t o 

persons between p o i n t s i n King of Prussia and w i t h i n an a i r l i n e 

distance of f i f t y (50) miles excluding service between p o i n t s i n 

the c i t y and county of Philadelphia or t o or from P h i l a d e l p h i a 

I n t e r n a t i o n a l A i r p o r t . 

13. Current f i n a n c i a l data i s attached as E x h i b i t "C". 

14. Empty miles or backhauls may occur; however, as 

the network i s now s t r u c t u r e d , these should be i n f r e q u e n t . 

15. King Limousine Service, Inc. has agreed t o l i m i t 

i t s service t o the t r a n s p o r t a t i o n of customers between p o i n t s 

i n King of Prussia and w i t h i n an a i r l i n e distance o f f i f t y (50) 

miles, excluding p o i n t s w i t h i n the c i t y and county of P h i l a d e l p h i a 

-3-



and to or from Philadelphia International A i r p o r t . Within these 

r e s t r i c t i o n s , King Limousine Service, Inc. w i l l provide a 

beneficial and needed service to the Montgomery County area. 

Dated: 

Sworn to and subscribed 

be fo re me t h i s d\9} day 

o f , 1985. 

ll-/- /•/ 

- 4 -



- I M O N W E A L T H OF P E N N S Y ^ T giA 
P E N N S Y L V A N I A P U B L I C UT IL ITY C O M M I S S I O N 

P O. B O X 3 2 6 5 . H A R R I S B U R G . Pa. 1 7 1 2 0 
January 14, 1985 

IN REPLY PLEASE 
REFER TO OUR F ILE 

A. 105781 

Calvin F. Drayer, Jr., Esquire 
One East Airy Street 
P.O. Box 389 
Norristown, PA 19404 

Application of King Limousine Service, Inc. 
Right to begin to transport, persons i n limousine service, 
between points i n the v i l l a g e of King of Prussia, Upper 
Marion Township, Montgomery County, and w i t h i n an a i r l i n e 
distance of f i f t y (50) statute miles of the l i m i t s thereof. 

N O T I C E 

This i s to inform you that an i n i t i a l hearing on the 
above-captioned case on Wednesday, February 13, 1985, at 
10:00 a.m., i n Room 1306, Philadelphia State Office Building, 
Broad and Spring Garden Streets, Philadelphia. 

The presiding o f f i c e r In this proceeding w i l l be Adminis­
t r a t i v e Law Judge Sheldon W. Farber. Judge Farber can be con­
tacted at 1302 Philadelphia State Office Building, Broad and 
Spring Garden Streets, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19130; 
telephone (215) 351-2105. 

I f you Intend to f i l e exhibits, please be advised that 
two copies of a l l hearing exhibits to be presented into 
evidence must be submitted to the Reporter and an additional 
copy should be furnished to the presiding o f f i c e r and each 
party of record. 

Exhibit "A" 



RESTRICTIVE AMENDMENT 

)• Tha AppMctnt wil l noc pick up Any pdsungert «t tha following Ch«*ur, 
Hoot gov ry *nd Bucks County • r M for •v«ntu«l trantfor to tho PhtUdolphla 
Inurnatlonol Airport, nor tfollvor any patMngor to tha following araat whoao 
pafttaga ortglnatad at th* Phlladolphla Intarnatlonal Airport; M U araa I n - , 
cludas tho City of Coatsavllla, tho Township of Schuylki l l , tho Township of 
Clurlostown, oi l of Chostar County, and tho Boroughs of Pottstown, Col I agar 
v i l l a and Norristown, and tha Townships of Uppor Dublin, Whltamarth, Hont-
gooary. Uppor Marlon, Plymouth, Uppar Moraland and Lowar Gwynodd, Nontgooory 
County, and tha Townships of Bansalem, Ooy las town, Warnlnsur and Kulpsvllla 
In Bucks County. 

--up . 

i ^ 



ftoacftT a. WOLF 
M . T C M I L L « . P » N 2 l » 

• A V W O N O J . B R A O L I V 

F R A M K L I M H. • P I T I t * 

O O a i R T E. W A C H S 

A M T H O N V 3 , M I N i a i 

A L - a C R T J . F I L D H A M 

A L L A N H. M C U a t N 

H O W A M O C I T T 1 1 

S I V M O U R N U R U k N O 

a t o n a t •*. BMANTI 
• o t t u T H asaAL 
H A S A N A. H I N H Y 

I.IONAI»O J . coop ta 
S T C V I N A , A » » I T T I I H 

M I N H Y F M I L L E R 

JAY L. a O L O S E f t O 

H E N R Y A. O L A D B T O N I 

H . R O a E R T F I E B A C H 

S C R A L O J- M C C O N O M Y 

B E R N A H O C H A N I N 

D A N I S L P R O M I S L O 

H A R O L D J A C O B S 

R O B I R T c . P O O W I L 

W I L L I A M P. T H O R N 

P A U L I . S H A P I R O 

D O N A L D X. J O S E P H 

J O H N S. R O B E R T 1 JR . 

J U D I T H a . C O H N 

M A R C M. S I L B t a T 

R O B E R T MCL. a O O T I 

D A V I D M. D O R C T 

I A N A . L. I T R O O A T I 

R I C H A R D H. O L A N T O N 

O A V I O R. O L Y H 

M A R C I . O O L O 

P H I L I P t . O A R B t R 

BARRY p SCHWA a n 
R O B E R T M. M c N A I R . J R . 

M A R K A . A R O N C H I C K 

H O W A R D B R C S M A N 

M A T T H I W H. K A M E N S 

D A V I D N , H O F B T t l N 

A L F R E D L. W O L P 

H E L E N a P I O S L S A R 

N A T H A N S I L B C R S T t l N 

D O N A L D S E A N 
• C R N A R D M, a O R ' B H 

F R A N K L I N P O U L 
D A N I E L C. C O H E N 
S T A N T O N S. O S W A L D 

A L V I N H . o o a a i Y 

D A V I D J . K A U F M A N 

C A R L W. S C H N E I D B R 

M I C H A E L M 0 « A N 

M I C H A E L k. T E M I N 

C H A R L E S a . K O P P 

A L A N J . D A V I S 

S C R A L O C O R N I S H 

A L A N H. M O L O D 

E D W A R D M, S L I C K M A N 

L O W E L L H . D U B R O W 

I . O C R A L D R I E S C N S A C H 

J O S E P H M. M A N K O 

R O N A L D M W I E N E R 

W I L L I A M J . M O R E H O U S E 

S T E P H E N M. O O O O M A N 

E L L I O T s . a i a s o N 

L E O N A R D J . B U C K I 

W I L L I A M A . R O S O P P 

• V A N I. L I G H T 

J A M E S A. R O S E N S T E I N 

L O U I S C O F F E Y 

M I C H A E L M. S H E R M A N 

J A Y R. B A M 

J A M E S S. B U R N S 

A L A N S . K A P L I N S K Y 

O C N N I S L. C O H E N 

O R E O O a V T. M A G A R I T Y 

L A U R A L E E A . M A T T H C W a r 

A R T H U R a , W R O B L E * 

M E R M A N C. ' A L A 

S T E V E N B . K I N O 

W I L U A M J . Q B E E N 

H E N R Y L. S H R A G E R 

M I C H A E L A . S U D I M 

R O B E R T A 0 . L I S B E N S E R O 

B R U C E S. K A T C H E R 

L A W O F F I C E S 

.F, B L O C K , S C H O R R AND s d - C O H E N 

T W E L F T H FLOOR PACKARD BUILDING 

S.E. CORNER 15TH AND CHESTNUT STREETS 

P H I L A D E L P H I A . PA 19103 

( S ' S ) 9 7 7 . 2 0 0 0 

T E L E C O P I E R 9 7 7 - 3 3 3 * 

T W V K T 1 0 - 8 7 0 - 1 » a T 

W O L B L O R R P - A 

• L O P ' D A O * F I C 1 

SUITE 'Oa* 

B o B O " O B ' S ' S 

* « S T - O A L " " E A C " . 1 3 * 0 3 

( J O S I J * 0 0 

A S S O C I A T I D « V I T „ , S C A T O N A X O M A M . 

February 2^, 1985 
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A L A N S I N G E R 
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B E R N A R D L E E 

D A V I D * . S I M O N 

* R T « u l I * B L O C K 

* L A N 1. G O L D B E R G 

J E F F R E Y 1 J A L T I 

M A R K L. A L D E R M A N 

• O M A S K E E N • O U N G 
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R O B E R T B. M c K I N S T R Y J I 

D A V I D M L A Y M A N • 

B A R B A R A » L E O N A R D f ^ 

J E R E G. T H O M P S O N 

B R U C E G R O H S G A L 

G A R Y L . G R E E N 

D A V I D G I T L I N 
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D A V I D A . H A R R I S 

D A V I D O . M A N D E L B A U M 

R O S S O - G O L D B C a O 

J E R O L D J . N O V I C K 

M A R K R. Y A N O W I T Z 

• • N O L O J . R O S O " 

J E R O M E L. w O L * • • 

R O B E R T L B L A C K S B E R G 

J O S E P H J . F I N K E L S T E I N 

• A R R Y M ^ L A Y M A N 

O C N N H O A K E S 

J * S O N M S H A R G E L 

M N O R M A L G O L D B E R G E R 

S A N D R A A. B L O C H 

B U R T u . R U B L I N 

. E F ' R E Y L S B A F F 

D O N A L D w M I L L I N G E R 

R O B E R T i r m e s M A N 

M A R K • H O S E N 
J E R E M f T R O S E N S L U M 
A L F W t D J . M A L E F A T T O • 
• A M E L A S. G O O D W I N 
N A N C Y O M A R A E l O L O 
J A M E S « W . L C S 
G E R A R D A. C H A M S E R L A I N 

ROSEBT A. SILVERMAN 
ANOBEW A. CHIPLS 
HOWARD P KAMINS 
A M Y L . B R A N T Z 

R O N A L D L. G E R N 

P A T R I C K M A T U S K Y 

S T E P H E N A. R I T T JP 

J A M E S * W I L L I A M S 

J E F F R E Y B. W O L I N 

K E I T H A. J A M E S 

A N T H O N Y R. T W A R D O W S K I 

M A R K F B I O I A U 

M I C H E L E M. C L A R K 

S T E V E N N . H A A S 

H E L E N A . M A R I N O 

M I C H A E L A . H A S S A R A 

S C O T T W. C I C H O N * 

• AY A. K O R N M A N 

E L I Z A B E T H A . R E N A U D 

S A M U E L H . L E V Y 

M O R R I S L. F O R E R 

J O S E P H B R A N D S C H A I N 

• A D M I T T E D T O F L O R I D A B A R O N L Y 

• • A D M I T T E D T O F L O R I D A B N E W » O R K S A R S O N L Y 

' A D M I T T E D T O W A S H I N G T O N O C. B A R O N L Y 

^ ' A D M I T T E D T O I L L I N O I S B W A S H I N G T O N D C B A R S O N L Y 

D I R E C T DIAL N U M B E R : 

(213) 9 7 7 - 2 1 1 8 

Je r ry Rich , Secretary 
Pennsylvania Publ ic U t i l i t y Cominission 
P.O. Box 3265 
H a r r i s b u r g , PA 17120 

Re: King Limousine Service , Inc 
A-00105781 

Dear Mr. R ich : 

R E C E I V E D 

FEB281985 

SECRETARY'S OFFICE 
Publlc Utility Commission 

On behalf of my c l i e n t , King Limousine Service, Inc 
I wish t o submit the f o l l o w i n g r e s t r i c t i v e amendments based 
upon which a l l protestants have agreed t o withdraw: 

To t r a n s p o r t persons i n limousine s e r v i c e , 
between points i n the V i l l a g e of King of 
Prussia, Upper Merion Township, Montgomery 
County, and w i t h i n an a i r l i n e distance of 
f i f t y (50) s t a t u t e miles of the l i m i t s 
t h e r e o f ; provided: 

1. The applicant w i l l not pick up any 
passengers at the f o l l o w i n g Chester, Montgomery 
and Bucks County areas f o r eventual t r a n s f e r 
to the Philadelphia I n t e r n a t i o n a l A i r p o r t , nor 
d e l i v e r any passenger to the f o l l o w i n g areas 
whose passage o r i g i n a t e d at the Phila d e l p h i a 



W. B. S- & S-C. 

Jerry Rich, Secretary 
February 22, 1985 
Page Two 

I n t e r n a t i o n a l A i r p o r t ; said area includes the 
C i t y of C o a t e s v i l l e , the Township of S c h u y l k i l l , 
the Township of Charlestown, a l l of Chester County, 
and the Boroughs of Pottstown, C o l l e g e v i l l e and 
Norristown, and the Townships of Upper Dublin, 
Whitemarsh, Montgomery, Upper Merion, Plymouth, 
Upper Moreland and Lower Gwynedd, Montgomery 
County, and the Townships of Bensalem, Doylestown, 
Warminster and K u l p s v i l l e i n Bucks County; and 

2. The applicant w i l l not o r i g i n a t e any t r a n s ­
p o r t a t i o n w i t h i n the C i t y and County of P h i l a ­
delphia and w i l l not pick up any passengers 
f o r eventual t r a n s f e r t o the Phil a d e l p h i a 
I n t e r n a t i o n a l A i r p o r t from points w i t h i n an 
a i r l i n e distance of twenty (20) s t a t u t e miles 
of C i t y H a l l i n the C i t y and County of P h i l a ­
delphia , nor d e l i v e r any passenger whose passage 
o r i g i n a t e d at the Philadelphia I n t e r n a t i o n a l 
A i r p o r t t o any po i n t w i t h i n an a i r l i n e distance of 
twenty (20) s t a t u t e miles of C i t y H a l l i n 
said C i t y and County. 

Based on the above and the withdrawals of a l l pro­
t e s t a n t s , I would request t h a t t h i s matter be handled through 
modified procedure. I would also request, i n view of the 
luxury nature of the servi c e , t h a t the marking provisions 
of 52 Pa. Code §29.71 be waived. 

Very t r u l y yours, 
• — i 

Geralcf Gornish 
For WOLF, BLOCK, SCHORR and SOLIS-COHEN 

GG/tam 

cc: Honorable Sheldon w. Farber 
Bureau of Non-Rail Transportation 
John T. Acton, Esquire 
Alan Squires, Esquire 
Herbert Somerson, Esquire 
Mr. Robert Euler 
Heather R. Kroncke, Esquire 
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SERVICE DATE 
NAY15 88S 

INTERSTATE COMMERCE COMMISSION 

DECISION 

MC-182336 

KING LIMOUSINE SERVICE, INC. 
King of Prussia, PA . 

Decided: May 13, 1985 

Notice of a grant of motor conon carrier authority in 
this proceeding was published in the ICC Register issue of 
March 21, 1985 Because of the unopposed status of 

this proceeding, the published grant of authority is now the 
final action of the Couission. 

This decision does not constitute authority to operate. 
Operations aay begin only following the issuance of a certifi­
cate which will be issued once compliance is made with the 
following requirements which are explained in the Code of 
Federal Regulations. 

It is ordered: 

Applicant must comply with the requirements pertaining to 
the appropriate insurance coverage (49 CFR 1043); the designation 
of agents upon whom process may be served (49 CFR 1044); and the 
filing of tariffs or schedules (49 CFR 1312). Compliance with 
these requirements must be accomplished before the final authority 
will be issued. 

By the Commission, Heber P. Hardy. Director* Office of 
Proceedings. 

JAMES H. BAYNE 
(SEAL) Secretary 

NOTE: Applicant may contact the nearest ICC Regional Office 
for assistance regarding compliance with these or 
other ICC requirements. 

Exhibit -B' 



Inwranc* f Ulngs and dMl^iBtion at 
be addressed to the Interstate Qammm ' 
ATTN: INSURANCE FILBC, Oahlngton, DC 20423 

Cor aotor eacriers ahcsuld 
f Roam B-221, 

If you need aasia 
you may contact the 

la ftllna jour with the Ocaniasion, 
In your Rsglon: 

Region 1 

Joan Ruggiero 
(617) 223-2372 
Room 501 
150 Causeway Street 
Boston, MA 02114 

Region 2 

Lawrence Hawthorne 
(215) 596-4031 
Room 16400 
3535 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19104 

Region 3 

William Bowles 
1404) 861-2167 
Roan 300 
1776 Peachtree Street, N.W. 
Atlanta, GA 30309 

(212) 353-6204 
•Ms 1304 
219 8. Deartocn street 
Qiicago, IL 60604 

Rwion 5 

(817) 334-3961 
Suite SOO 
411 W. 7th Street 
Port North, IX 76102 

RWion 6 

Joan Pair 
(415) 974-0958 
Suite 500 
211 Main Street 
San Francisco, CA 94105 

Tariff filings should be sent to the Interstate Oaimerce Cannission, 
Bureau of Traffic, Section of Iferiffs, Washington, DC 20423. 

If you need aasistanoe with your tariff filing, you nay request a 
copy of the Tariff Instruction Manual by sending * •fr—pM, self-
addressed legal size envelope to the Interstate CCnroerce Gcnnussion, 

73So7 JOiNt nuarp MANUAL, itehir^ton, DC 20423. Bureau of Traffic, 



Seligman, Cupersrnith, Wilensky & Company 
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS 

KING LIMOUSINE, INC. 
STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES - INCOME TAX BASIS 

DECEMBER 3 1 , 1984 

ASSETS 

CURRENT ASSETS 
Cash 

PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT 
L imous ines 
Accumulated depreciation 

$ 2,872 

89,106 
22,277 
66,829 

$ 69,701 

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY (DEFICIT) 

CURRENT LIABILITIES 
Current p o r t i o n long- te rm debt 
Note payable - o f f i c e r -
Cust ome r Depos i t s 
P a y r o l l and other taxes payable 

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 

LONG-TERM DEBT, net o f cur ren t p o r t i o n 

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY (DEFICIT) 
Common s tock , no par va lue , I ,000 shares au tho r i zed , 

issued and ou t s t and ing 
De f i c i t 

$ 18,552 
27,775 

873 
1,553 

48,753 

36,347 

100 
( 15,499) 
( 15,399) 

$ 69,701 

E x h i b i t " C " 



BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC 
UTILITY COMMISSION 

In Re: 

Application of King 
Limousine Service, Inc. 

A-105781 

The following statement i s submitted to the 

Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission i n support of the above 

application, which I understand would allow King Limousine 

Service, Inc. to of f e r transportation i n limousine service to 

persons between points i n King of Prussia and w i t h i n an a i r l i n e 

distance of f i f t y (50) miles, provided that no service s h a l l be 

provided between points i n the c i t y and county of Philadelphia 

and generally no service w i l l be provided t o persons to or from 

Philadelphia International Airport or to or from points w i t h i n 

twenty (20) miles of Philadelphia City Hall and cer t a i n 

specific points beyond that distance. 

1. The person making t h i s statement i s Kurt Kurcher, 

1430 Sugartown Road, Berwyn, Pennsylvania. I am a resident i n 

the King of Prussia area and have a personal need for limousine 

service. 

2. I need limousine service for personal 

transportation to restaurants and theaters throughout the 

Montgomery County area. 

3. I would use King Limousine Service approximately 

seven (7) times per month for myself and my guefiilL^fyi. 

DOCKETED 
APPLICATION DOCKET 

SEP 301985 
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transportation to dinners, the theater and special nights out. 

4. I require limousine service as needed, for myself 

and other persons between points in King of Prussia and an 

a i r l i n e distance of f i f t y (50) miles. 

5. I have supported no similar PUC applications. 

6. Often on busy nights, particularly during 

weekends, I have had problems obtaining a car. A limousine 

company would only benefit the area. 

Dated: 
Kurt Kurcher 

Sworn to and subscribed 
before me this 3 ^ clay 
of _ULW^ ,/XS85. 

- 2 -



BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC 
UTILITY COMMISSION 

In Re: 

Application of King 
Limousine Service, Inc. 

A-105781 

The following statement is submitted to the 

Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission in support of the above 

application, which I understand would allow King Limousine 

Service, Inc. to offer transportation in limousine service to 

persons between points in King of Prussia and within an a i r l i n e 

distance of f i f t y (50) miles, provided that no service shall be 

provided between points in the c i t y and county of Philadelphia 

and generally no service w i l l be provided to persons to or from 

Philadelphia International Airport or to or from points within 

twenty (20) miles of Philadelphia City Hall and certain 

specific points beyond that distance. 

1. The legal name of the supporting firm is B. J. 

Marchese Honda World, 1108 W. Main Street which is located in 

Norristown, PennsyIvania. 

2. The person making this statement is Charles 

Jtouliorc-. I am the manager of used car sales at B. J. Marchese 

Honda World, and have been duly authorized to make this 

statement on i t s behalf. 

3. Honda World is a new and used car dealership. We 

need limousine service to transport service customers to and 

from their homes while their cars are in our garage fqfr 

4 

repair. We would also use King Limousine to transpqrt DOCKETED 
APPLICATION DOCKET 

enter ta in f ac to ry sales representatives. 
SEP 3 01985 



4. We would use King Limousine Service approximately 

three (3) times per week to transport our customers and 

business associates to and from locations throughout the 

Montgomery County area. 

5. We require limousine service to our clients as 

needed by arrangement through us. This includes transportation 

to persons between points in King of Prussia and an a i r l i n e 

distance of f i f t y (50) miles. 

6. I have supported no similar PUC applications. 

7. The rapidly developing Montgomery County area 

would benefit from such a service. Without limousine 

transportation we are forced to use our own vehicles which is 

often inconvenient and ineffic i e n t . 

Dated: 
Charles -Mouliere~ 

Sworn to and subscribed 
before me t h i s f ) j \ day 

- 2 -



BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC 
UTILITY COMMISSION 

In Re: 

Application of King 
Limousine Service, Inc. 

A-105781 

The following statement i s submitted to the 

Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission i n support of the above 

application, which I understand would allow King Limousine 

Service, Inc. to offer transportation i n limousine service t o 

persons between points i n King of Prussia and wit h i n an a i r l i n e 

distance of f i f t y (50) miles, provided that no service s h a l l be 

provided between points i n the c i t y and county of Philadelphia 

and generally no service w i l l be provided to persons t o or from 

Philadelphia International Airport or to or from points w i t h i n 

twenty (20) miles of Philadelphia City Hall and certain 

specific points beyond that distance. 

1. The legal name of the supporting f i r m i s 

Nelson F. Swartley Real Estate, 556 Main Street which i s 

located i n Schwenksville, Pennsylvania. 

2. The person making t h i s statement i s Nelson F. 

Swartley. I am the owner-operator of Nelson F. Swartley Real 

Estate, and am duly authorized to make t h i s statement on i t s 

behalf. 

3. Nelson F. Swartley Real Estate i s a real estate 

brokerage f i r m . We need limousine service t o pr 

transportation for c l i e n t s to and from p o t e n t i a l 

properties i n the area. 

DOCKETED 
1IlWS&ffrcS>f DOCKET 

SEP 301985 
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4. We would use King Limousine Service to transport 

our clients to and from locations in the Montgomery County area 

approximately five (5) to six (6) times per month. 

5. We require limousine service to our clients as 

needed and arranged by us. This includes transportation to 

persons between points in King of Prussia and an a i r l i n e 

distance of f i f t y (50) miles. 

6. I have supported no similar PUC applications. 

7. The area is continually developing and can only 

benefit from this service. King Limousine w i l l enable us to 

provide better service to our clients. 

Dated: -7/ 
Nelson F. Swartley 

Sworn to and subscribed 
before me this 3&T day 
of * / ,/Y985. 

- 2 -



BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC 
UTILITY COMMISSION 

In Re: 

Application of King 
Limousine Service, Inc. 

A-105781 

rl 

The following statement is submitted to the 

Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission in support of the above 

application, which I understand would allow King Limousine 

Service, Inc. to offer transportation in limousine service to 

persons between points in King of Prussia and within an a i r l i n e 

distance of f i f t y (50) miles, provided that no service shall be 

provided between points in the c i t y and county of Philadelphia 

and generally no service w i l l be provided to persons to or from 

Philadelphia International Airport or to or from points within 

twenty (20) miles of Philadelphia City Hall and certain 

specific points beyond that distance. 

1. The legal name of the supporting firm is Belmont 

Realty Co., 1170 DeKalb Street which is located in Bridgeport, 

Pennsylvania. 

2. The person making this statement is Rudolph A. 

DiGiacomo. I am the owner of Belmont Realty Co., and as such 

am duly authorized to make this statement on i t s behalf. 

3. Belmont Realty Co. is a real estate brokerage 

firm. We need limousine service to transport potential land 

mm 
APPUCATION DOCKET 

SEP 3 01985 
ENTRY No. '^' ̂  

or commercial real estate purchasers to and fronj s 

project locations. 



4. We would use King Limousine Service on a regular 

basis for transportation to and from locations throughout the 

en t i r e Montgomery County area. 

5. We require limousine transportation of our 

c l i e n t s on an arranged basis. This includes transportation of 

persons between points i n King of Prussia and an a i r l i n e 

distance of f i f t y (50) miles. 

6. I have supported no similar PUC applications. 

7. As the commercial growth i n our area continues, 

the use of limousine service i s important to many businesses. 

I t would be a great asset to us to be able to obtain service 

without a long period of advance notice. Without limousine 

transportation available we are forced t o use r e n t a l 

automobiles which often cannot accomodate our c l i e n t groups. A 

rental car w i l l seat only f i v e (5) passengers and a d r i v e r , 

while the limousine w i l l hold six (6) or more. This problem, 

along with the constantly r i s i n g rental prices, makes limousine 

transportation our preferred al t e r n a t i v e . 

Dated: 
Rudolph A. DiGiacomo 

Sworn to and subscribed 
before me t h i s 36 day 
of ZTIAK^. . >1985. 
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BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC 
UTILITY COMMISSION 

In Re: 

Application of King 
Limousine Service, Inc. 

A-105781 

The following statement i s submitted t o the 

Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission i n support of the above 

application, which I understand would allow King Limousine 

Service, Inc. to offer transportation i n limousine service to 

persons between points i n King of Prussia and w i t h i n an a i r l i n e 

distance of f i f t y (50) miles, provided that no service s h a l l be 

provided between points i n the c i t y and county of Philadelphia 

and generally no service w i l l be provided to persons to or from 

Philadelphia International Airport or to or from points w i t h i n 

twenty (20) miles of Philadelphia City Hall and c e r t a i n 

specific points beyond that distance. 

1. The legal name of the supporting f i r m i s United 

Coin and Precious Metals which i s located i n Phoenixville, 

Pennsylvania. 

2. The person making t h i s statement i s Chris 

Stevens. I am the owner of United Coin and Precious Metals, 

and as such am duly authorized to make t h i s statement on i t s 

behalf. 

3. United Coin i s a coin and precious metal 

dealership. We need limousine service for tfie 

of our c l i e n t s to and from our shop. mm 
^.on 
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4. We would use King Limousine Service twice a week 

to transport our customers between their homes or businesses 

throughout Montgomery County to our store. 

5. We require limousine service for our clients as 

needed and arranged by us. This includes transportation to 

persons between points in King of Prussia and an a i r l i n e 

distance of f i f t y (50) miles. 

6. I have supported no similar PUC applications. 

7. We want to be able to offer our customers 

complete service. Our clients appreciate deluxe transportation 

so a local limousine service would be a great benefit to our 

company. 

Dated: 
Chris Stevens 

Sworn to and subscribed 
before me this 
of 
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BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC 
UTILITY COMMISSION 

In Re: 

Application of King 
Limousine Service, Inc. 

A-105781 

The following statement i s submitted to the 

Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission i n support of the above 

application, which I understand would allow King Limousine 

Service, Inc. to o f f e r transportation i n limousine service to 

persons between points i n King of Prussia and w i t h i n an a i r l i n e 

distance of f i f t y (50) miles, provided that no service s h a l l be 

provided between points i n the c i t y and county of Philadelphia 

and generally no service w i l l be provided to persons t o or from 

Philadelphia International Airport or to or from points w i t h i n 

twenty (20) miles of Philadelphia City Hall and ce r t a i n 

specific points beyond that distance. 

1. The legal name of the supporting f i r m i s 

Pottstown Contracting Co., Inc. which i s located i n King of 

Prussia, Pennsylvania. 

2. The person making t h i s statement i s Lawrence C. 

Mazzerle. I am the president of Pottstown Contracting Co., 

Inc., and I am duly authorized to make t h i s statement on i t s 

behalf. 

3. Pottstown Contracting Co. i s a general 

contracting f i r m . We need limousine s e r v i c e l f o 

during the course of business as well as c l i ̂mftPKEi^ro^ft^pt. 

.SEP 3 0 1985 
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4. We would use King Limousine Service for the 

transportation of clients to and from restaurants and other 

locations throughout Montgomery County approximately four (4) 

times per month. 

5. We require limousine service for our clients on 

an as needed and arranged basis. This includes transportation 

to persons between points in King of Prussia and an a i r l i n e 

distance of f i f t y (50) miles. 

6. I have supported no similar PUC applications. 

7. Due to the continued growth and commercial 

development in Upper Merion Township, the area needs this type 

of service. Taxicabs are not sufficient to meet our expanding 

needs. 

Dated: lb, C 
Lawrence C. Mazzerele 

Sworn to and subscribed 
before me this day 
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BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC 
UTILITY COMMISSION 

In Re: 

Application of King 
Limousine Service, Inc. 

A-105781 

The following statement i s submitted t o the 

Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission i n support of the above 

application, which I understand would allow King Limousine 

Service, Inc. t o offer transportation i n limousine service to 

persons between points i n King of Prussia and w i t h i n an a i r l i n e 

distance of f i f t y (50) miles, provided that no service s h a l l be 

provided between points i n the c i t y and county of Philadelphia 

and generally no service w i l l be provided to persons to or from 

Philadelphia International Airport or to or from points w i t h i n 

twenty (20) miles of Philadelphia City Hall and c e r t a i n 

specific points beyond that distance. 

1. The legal name of the supporting f i r m i s Edan 

Associates which i s located i n King qf^Prussia, Pennsylvania. 

2. The person making" t h i s statement i s Eric Edan. I 

am the President of Edan Associates, and have been duly 

authorized t o make t h i s statement on i t s behalf. 

3. Edan Associates i s a business f i r m that deals i n 

real estate and li m i t e d partnerships. We need limousine 

service to transport our c l i e n t s to and from t h e i r homes or 

businesses t o our o f f i c e or potential investment s i t is. QQC ^ETE 3 
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4. We would use King Limousine Service approximately 

five (5) times per month for transportation to locations in and 

around King of Prussia. 

5. We require limousine service to our clients as 

needed and arranged by us. This includes transportation to 

persons between points in King of Prussia and an a i r l i n e 

distance of f i f t y (50) miles. 

6. I have supported no similar PUC applications. 

7. I know of no other limousine company in the area 

that can provide the type of service that we need. Our clients 

desire luxury transportation and King Limousine would allow us 

to provide complete, quality service to them. 

Dated: 
rf^TSric Edan 

Sworn to and subscribed 
before me this ^ ^ j L day 
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BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC 
UTILITY COMMISSION 

In Re: 

Application of King 
Limousine Service, Inc. 

A-105781 

The following statement i s submitted to the 

Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission i n support of the above 

application, which I understand would allow King Limousine 

Service, Inc. t o offer transportation i n limousine service to 

persons between points i n King of Prussia and wi t h i n an a i r l i n e 

distance of f i f t y (50) miles, provided that no service s h a l l be 

provided between points i n the c i t y and county of Philadelphia 

and generally no service w i l l be provided to persons to or from 

Philadelphia International Airport or to or from points w i t h i n 

twenty (20) miles of Philadelphia City Hall and ce r t a i n 

specific points beyond that distance. 

1. The legal name of the supporting f i r m i s 

Charlene's Bridal Salon, 1170 DeKalb Pike which i s located i n 

Bridgeport, Pennsylvania. 

2. The person making t h i s statement i s Charlene 

Melle. I am the owner of Charlene's Bridal Salon, and am duly 

authorized to make t h i s statement on i t s behalf. 

3. Charlene's Bridal Salon i s a b r i d a l and tuxedo 

r e t a i l and rental shop. We need limousine service i n order to 

provide complete wedding or prom arrangements to 

customers. 

5ur 

nf 
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4. We would use King Limousine Service on a 

pre-arranged basis in response to our clients' requests for 

limousine service throughout the Montgomery County area. 

5. We require limousine service to our clients as 

needed and arranged by us. This includes transportation to 

persons between points in King of Prussia and an a i r l i n e 

distance of f i f t y (50) miles. 

6. I have supported no similar PUC applications. 

7. At this time/ there is no local limousine service 

in the area and, due to the increasing popularity of limousine 

transportation for proms and weddings, I believe the service 

proposed by King Limousine is necessary for this area. 

Dated: 7 //v /*r 
Charlene Melle 

Sworn to and subscribed 
before jne this jV^ dj 
of , ) ^ \ ^ , , 198! 
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BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC 
UTILITY COMMISSION 

In Re: 

Application of King 
Limousine Service, Inc. 

A-105781 

The following statement i s submitted to the 

Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission i n support of the above 

application, which I understand would allow King Limousine 

Service, Inc. to offer transportation i n limousine service to 

persons between points i n King of Prussia and w i t h i n an a i r l i n e 

distance of f i f t y (50) miles, provided that no service s h a l l be 

provided between points i n the c i t y and county of Philadelphia 

and generally no service w i l l be provided to persons to or from 

Philadelphia International Airport or to or from points w i t h i n 

twenty (20) miles of Philadelphia City Hall and ce r t a i n 

specific points beyond that distance. 

1. The legal name of the supporting f i r m i s A Shear 

Happening Associates, 117 West Ridge Pike, which i s located i n 

Conshohocken, Pennsylvania. 

2. The person making t h i s statement i s Jospeh 

Madica. I am a partner i n A Shear Happening Associates, and 

have been duly authorized to make t h i s statement on i t s behalf. 

3. A Shear Happening i s a beauty salon. As a 

service to our customers we offer "A Special Day of Beauty" for 

benefit. 

which limousine service would be a convenience and oddod 
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4. We would use King Limousine Service for the 

transportation of clients at least once per week, to and from 

our salon. 

5. Specific destinations requiring frequent service 

from our salon in Conshohocken are Plymouth, Norristown and 

King of Prussia. 

6. We require transportation of our clients on an as 

needed basis to be arranged by us. This includes service to 

persons between points in King of Prussia and within an a i r l i n e 

distance of f i f t y (50) miles. 

7. I have supported no similar PUC applications. 

8. A local limousine service would be a great 

benefit to the specialized services we offer. King Limousine 

service would provide t h i s , enabling us to provide better and 

more complete service to our customers. 

Dated: 
Jjsseplv Madica 

Sworn to and subscribed 
before me this Kfi QpY 
of _TlJU , 19j 
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Herbert Somerson, Esquire 
1401 Arch Street 
Suite 1300 
Ph i l a d e l p h i a , PA 19102 

John T. Acton, Esquire 
726 Fitzwatertown Road 
Willow G r ^ ^ l S j O ^ p 

Alan R. Squires, Esquire 
900 Two Penn Center Plaza 
P h i l a d e l p h i a , PA 19102 

Re: King Limousine Service, Inc. 
A-00105781 

•DV 0 7 198b 

PccMec ( M & v Coisam 

Gentlemen 

I n my l e t t e r of February 27, 1985 t o the Public 
U t i l i t y Cominission, I submitted a r e s t r i c t i v e amendment 
based upon which you a l l agreed t o withdraw your p r o t e s t s . 
I t has been brought t o my a t t e n t i o n by the Commission s t a f f 
t h a t the f o l l o w i n g language i n Paragraph 1 of the r e s t r i c t i o n 
i s unclear: "said area includes the C i t y of C o a t e s v i l l e , the 
Township of S c h u y l k i l l , the Township of Charlestown, a l l qf_ 
Chester County,". This should, i n f a c t , read "said area 
includes the C i t y of C o a t e s v i l l e , the Township of S c h u y l k i l l , 
the Township of Charlestown, a l l i n Chester County." 



W. B. S. & S-C. 

Herbert Somerson, Esquire 
Alan R. Squires, Esquire 
John T. Acton, Esquire 
October 25, 1985 
Page Two 

In a d d i t i o n , i t was pointed out t o me by s t a f f 
t h a t i t i s d i f f i c u l t t o a s c e r t a i n the l i m i t s of the V i l l a g e 
of King of Prussia, PA. Accordingly, I have requested the 
Commission t o amend the a u t h o r i t y t o read: "and w i t h i n an 
a i r l i n e distance of f i f t y (50) s t a t u t e miles of a p p l i c a n t ' s 
o f f i c e a t 129 West DeKalb Pike, King of Prussia, PA. 

F i n a l l y , there i s a reference i n Paragraph 1 t o 
the Township of K u l p s v i l l e , Bucks County. I am advised by 
Commission s t a f f (and corroborated by counsel who requested 
the r e s t r i c t i o n ) t h a t the reference should be t o the V i l l a g e 
of K u l p s v i l l e i n Montgomery County. 

W i l l you a l l k i n d l y sign the attached copy of t h i s 
l e t t e r which I am enclosing evidencing your concurrence i n 
these changes t o my l e t t e r of February 27, 1985 so t h a t I 
may submit them t o the Commission f o r f u r t h e r a c t i o n . 

Thank you f o r your a n t i c i p a t e d cooperation. 

Very .ytruly ]yours, 

Gerald Gornish 
For WOLF, BLOCK, SCHORR and SOLIS-COHEN 

GG:lak 
Enclosure 
cc: King Limousine Service, Inc. 

Heather Richmond Kroncke, Esquire 

I hereby concur i n the terms and p r o v i s i o n s of t h i s 
l e t t e r . 
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November 7, 1985 
IN REPLY PLEASE 

REFER TO OUR F ILE 

Gerald Gornish, Esquire 
12th Floor, Packard Building 
15th and Chestnut Streets 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 

Re: Application of King Limousine Service, Inc.; A-00105781 

Dear Si r : 

In reviewing the above application under modified procedure, 
discrepancies were noted i n the caption and stipulations entered i n t o 
the record by the referenced applicant. On October 7, 1985, we con­
tacted your o f f i c e to discuss these problems but you were on vacation. 
On October 23, 1985 you telephoned our o f f i c e and advised that d i s ­
crepancies i n the caption and the r e s t r i c t i v e amendments w i l l be ad­
dressed and the parties of record n o t i f i e d so that they may indicate 
t h e i r concurrence with modifications submitted. 

The purpose of thi s l e t t e r i s to follow up on the foregoing 
and to advise you that this information s h a l l be submitted on or before 
December 6, 1985. We shall r e i t e r a t e the problems encountered for the 
record. 

1. I n the caption, transportation of persons i s proposed 
between points i n the v i l l a g e of King of Prussia and a r a d i a l of 50 
miles of the l i m i t s thereof. As discussed, a v i l l a g e has no specific 
boundary lines and the point of reference w i l l therefore be changed to 
the applicant's place of business. This w i l l not require republication 
of the proceeding since the scope of service i s thereby not increased. 

2. The f i r s t r e s t r i c t i v e amendment reads as follows: 

The applicant w i l l not pick up any passengers at the 
following Chester, Montgomery and Bucks County areas 
for eventual transfer to the Philadelphia International 
A i r p o r t , nor deliver any passenger to the following 
areas whose passage originated at the Philadelphia 
International Airport; said area includes the City of 
Coatesville, the Township of S c h u y l k i l l , the Township 
of Charlestown, a l l of Chester County, and the Bpr-
oughs of Pottstown, Collegeville and Norristown, anc DOCKETED 

APPLICATION DOCKET 

NOV 71985 



• •MMDNWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

the Townships of Upper Dublin, Whitemarsh, Mont­
gomery, Upper Merion, Plymouth, Upper Moreland 
and Lower Gwynedd, Montgomery County, and the 
Townships of Bensalem, Doylestown, Warminster and 
Kulpsville i n Bucks County 

We believe the underscored a l l of Chester County should read 
" a l l i n Chester County". In addition, Rand McNally indicates Kulpsville 
i s a v i l l a g e i n Towamencin Township, Montgomery County, and not a town­
ship i n Bucks County as indicated. 

3. F i n a l l y , since we believe that a l l of Philadelphia County 
i s encompassed i n the twenty mile r a d i a l of Philadelphia City H a l l , t h i s 
amendment should probably exclude service to Philadelphia International 
Airport from any point i n said c i t y and vice versa. 

Should you have any questions regarding the above, we tru s t you 
w i l l contact our o f f i c e at (717) 787-4386. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

Fof Barbara Honegger 
By " Peter S. Marzolf, Supervisor 

Technical Review Section 
Bureau of Transportation 

CERTIFIED MAIL 

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

cc: Alan R. Squires, Esquire 
900 Two Penn Center Plaza 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 

Val Pleet Wilson, Esquire 
Suite 1300 
1401 Arch Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 

John T. Acton, Esquire 
726 Fitzwatertown Road 
Willow Grove, PA 19090 
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S T E V E N S , K I N G 
W I L L I A M J . G R E E N 
H E N R Y L. S H R A G E R 
M I C H A E L A . B U D I N 
R O B E R T A D. L I E B E N B E R G 
M A T T H E W H. K A M E N S 
D A V I D N . H O F S T E I N 
T H O M A S J . G A L L A G H E R . Ml 
B E R N A R D L E E 
J A S O N M. S H A R G E L 

L A W O F F I C E S 

W O L F , B L O C K , S C H O R R AND S O L I S - C O H E N 

M I T C H E L L E . P A N Z E R 
R A Y M O N D J . B R A D L E Y 
F R A N K L I N H . S P I T Z E R 
R O B E R T E. W A C H S 
A N T H O N Y S , M I N I S I 
A L B E R T J . F E L D M A N 
A L L A N H. R E U B E N 
H O W A R D G I T T I S 
S E Y M O U R K U R L A N D 
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J O S E P H B R A N D S C H A I N 
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M A R K L. A L D E R M A N 
R O M A S K E E N Y O U N G 
M E L V Y N J . T A R N O P O L 
K E N N E T H J . W A R R E N 
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D I R E C T D I A L N U M B E R : 

(215) 9 7 7 - 2 1 1 8 

Ms. Barbara Honegger 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 
409 Transportation & Safety B u i l d i n g 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Re: King Limousine Service, Inc. 
A-00105781 

GJ&Cfey 

Dear Ms. Honegger: 

'>3 

Pursuant t o your request, I have agreed t o three 
changes i n the a u t h o r i t y of my c l i e n t as set f o r t h i n my 
l e t t e r t o counsel of October 25, 1985, three copies of 
which I enclose, a l l of which have been signed and concurred 
i n by counsel f o r the protestants i n the matter. These 
r e l a t e t o the c l a r i f i c a t i o n of the s p e c i f i c areas i n Chester 
County, r a t h e r than a l l of Chester County; the determination 
of the center p o i n t of the 50 miles; and a c l a r i f i c a t i o n of 
•Ku l p s v i l l e . 

With the enclosed change and concurrence of pr o t e s ­
t a n t s , I would hope t h a t the matter can be submitted_to_the 
Commission i n the near f u t u r e . 

Thank you f o r your cooperation. ' ,' 

Very t r u l v yours, 
ly 

n p R S P P ^ T Gerald Gornish 

DOCKETED 
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L A W O F F I C E S 

W O L F , B L O C K , S C H O R R AND S O L I S - C O H E N 
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R O N A L D M. W I E N E R 
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M A R C M . S I L B E R T 

R O B E R T M C L . B O O T E 

D A V I D M . D O R E T 

D E N N I S L. C O H E N 

G R E G O R Y T . M A G A R I T Y 

L A U R A L E E A . M A T T H E W S t 

A R T H U R O . W R O O L f t * 

H E R M A N C. F A L A 

S T E V E N B . K I N G 

W I L L I A M J . G R E E N 

H E N R Y L- S H R A G E R 

M I C H A E L A . B U D I N 

R O B E R T A O . L I U E N B E R G 

M A T T H E W H. K A M E N S 

D A V I D N . H O F S T E I N 

T H O M A S J . G A L L A G H E R . I l l 

B E R N A R D L E E 

J A S O N M. S H A R G E L 

M I T C H E L L E . P A N Z E R 

R A Y M O N D J . B R A D L E Y 

F R A N K L I N H. S F I T Z E R 

R O B E R T E. W A C H S 

A N T H O N Y S . M l N I B I 

A L B E R T J . F E L D M A N 

A L L A N H. R E U M N 

H O W A R D O I T T I S 

S E Y M O U R K U R L A N D 

G E O R G E M. B R A N T Z 

R O B E R T M . S E G A L 

R A G A N A . H E N R Y 

L E O N A R D J . C O O P E R 

S T E V E N A . A R # I T T I E R 

H E N R Y F. M I L L E R 

J A Y L. O O L O B t f R S 

H E N R Y A . O L A P S T O N E 

H . R O B E R T F I E B A C H 

G E R A L D J . M e t f O N O M Y 

B E R N A R D C H A N I N 

D A N I E L P R O M I S L O 

H A R O L D J A C O B S 

R O B E R T C . P O D W I L 

I V A N I. L I G H T 

J A M E S A . R O S E N S T E I N 

J O H N S. R O B E R T S , J R . 

M I C H A E L M. S H E R M A N 

J A Y R. B A E R 

J A M E S S . B U R N S 

A L A N S . K A P L I N S K Y 

A R T H U R A . Z A ^ Z 

I A N A . L. 8 T R O O A T Z 

R I C H A R D H. G I - A N T O N 

D A V I D R. G L Y N 

M A R C E. G O L D 

P H I L I P E. G A R N E R 

B A R R Y F. S C H W A R T Z 

R O B E R T M. M c N A I R , J R . 

M A R K A . A R O N C H I C K 

H O W A R D S R E t f M A N 

R O B E R T L B L / C K S B E R G 

B R U C E S . K A T C H E R 
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A L B E R T C. B R A S L O W 
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A L A N I. G O L D B E R G 

J E F F R E Y 8 . S A L T Z 

M A R K L. A L D E R M A N 

R O M A S K E E N Y O U N O 

M E L V Y N J , T A R N O P O L 

K E N N E T H J , W A R R E N 

R O B E R T 8 . M c K I N S T R Y . J R . 

D A V I D M. L A Y M A N * 

B A R B A R A S . L E O N A R D T T 

N A N C Y O ' M A R A E Z O L D 

J A M E S O . W I L E S 

D A V I D G I T L I N 

W A Y N E A . W E I N E R 

K E V I N C. M c C U L L O U G H 

J O H N H. S C H A P I R O 

A N D R E W J . D U B R O F F 

S C O T T A . I S D A N E R 

M. E L L E N M O F F E T T 

A B B E G . S H A P I R O 

N E I L S. W I T K E S 

D O N A L D B E A N . J R . 

G A R Y L. L O Z O F F 

S T E V E N P. B E R M A N 

L A W R E N C E G. B R A I T M A N 

D A V I D J . F E L D M A N 

D E B R A K L E B A N O F F 
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A M Y l_ B R A N T Z 
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S T E P H E N A . R I T T . J R . 
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S T E V E N N . H A A S 
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A L F R E D L. W O L F 

H E L E N S P I G E L S A X 

N A T H A N S I L B E R S T E I N 

R O B E R T B. W O L F 

S A M U E L H, L E V Y 

M O R R I S L. F O t f K R 

J O S E P H B R A N D S C H A I N 

Herbert Somerson, Esquire 
1401 Arch Street 
Suite 1300 
Ph i l a d e l p h i a , PA 19102 

Alan R. Squires, Esquire 
900 Two Penn Center Plaza 
P h i l a d e l p h i a , PA 19102 

John T. Acton, Esquire 
726 Fitzwatertown Road 
Willow Grove, PA 19090 

••: c. C E i V E 

0 

Re: King Limousine Service, Inc 
A-00105781 Ps&iSk mmy 

Gentlemen: 

I n my l e t t e r of February 27, 1985 t o the Public 
U t i l i t y Commission, I submitted a r e s t r i c t i v e amendment 
based upon which you a l l agreed t o withdraw your p r o t e s t s . 
I t has been brought t o my a t t e n t i o n by the Commission s t a f f 
t h a t the f o l l o w i n g language i n Paragraph 1 of the r e s t r i c t i o n 
i s unclear: "said area includes the C i t y of C o a t e s v i l l e , the 
Township of S c h u y l k i l l , the Township of Charlestown, a l l of_ 
Chester County,". This should, i n f a c t , read "said area 
includes the C i t y of C o a t e s v i l l e , the Township of S c h u y l k i l l , 
the Township of Charlestown, a l l i n Chester County." 



W. B. S. & S-C. 

Herbert Somerson, Esquire 
Alan R. Squires, Esquire 
John T. Acton, Esquire 
October 25, 1985 
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In a d d i t i o n , i t was pointed out t o me by s t a f f 
t h a t i t i s d i f f i c u l t t o a s c e r t a i n the l i m i t s of the V i l l a g e 
of King of Prussia, PA. Accordingly, I have requested the 
Commission t o amend the a u t h o r i t y t o read: "and w i t h i n an 
a i r l i n e distance of f i f t y (50) s t a t u t e miles of a p p l i c a n t ' s 
o f f i c e a t 129 West DeKalb Pike, King of Prussia, PA. 

F i n a l l y , there i s a reference i n Paragraph 1 t o 
the Township of K u l p s v i l l e , Bucks County. I am advised by 
Commission s t a f f (and corroborated by counsel who requested 
the r e s t r i c t i o n ) t h a t the reference should be t o the V i l l a g e 
of K u l p s v i l l e i n Montgomery County. 

W i l l you a l l k i n d l y sign the attached copy of t h i s 
l e t t e r which I am enclosing evidencing your concurrence i n 
these changes t o my l e t t e r of February 27, 1985 so t h a t I 
may submit them t o the Commission f o r f u r t h e r a c t i o n . 

Thank you f o r your a n t i c i p a t e d cooperation. 

Very ^ t r u l y , jyours, 

Gef'ald Gornish 
For WOLF, BLOCK, SCHORR and SOLIS-COHEN 

GG:lak 
Enclosure 
cc: King Limousine Service, Inc. 

Heather Richmond Kroncke, Esquire 

I hereby concur i n the terms and p r o v i s i o n s of t h i s 
l e t t e r . 
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D I R E C T D I A L N U M B E R : 

<218) 0 7 7 - 2118 

A L F R E D L. W O L F 
H E L E N S P I G E L S A X 
N A T H A N S I L B E R S T E I N 
R O B E R T B . W O L F 

S A M U E L H . L E V Y 
M O R R I S L . F O R E R 
J O S E P H B R A N D S C H A I N 

Herbert Somerson, Esquire 
1401 Arch Street 
Suite 1300 
Phi l a d e l p h i a , PA 19102 

John T. Acton, Esquire 
726 Fitzwatertown Road 
Willow Grove, £A 19090 

o ; V ;:. 
Alan R. Squires, Esquire 
900 Two Penn Center Plaza 
Ph i l a d e l p h i a , PA 19102 

Re: King Limousine Service, Inc. 
A-00105781 

Gentlemen: 

In my l e t t e r of February 27, 1985 t o the Public 
U t i l i t y Commission, I submitted a r e s t r i c t i v e amendment 
based upon which you a l l agreed t o withdraw your p r o t e s t s . 
I t has been brought t o my a t t e n t i o n by the Commission s t a f f 
t h a t the f o l l o w i n g language i n Paragraph 1 of the r e s t r i c t i o n 
i s unclear: "said area includes the C i t y of C o a t e s v i l l e , the 
Township of S c h u y l k i l l , the Township of Charlestown, a l l of 
Chester County,". This should, i n f a c t , read "said area 
includes the C i t y of C o a t e s v i l l e , the Township of S c h u y l k i l l , 
the Township of Charlestown, a l l i n Chester County." 
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In a d d i t i o n , i t was pointed out t o me by s t a f f 
t h a t i t i s d i f f i c u l t t o a s c e r t a i n the l i m i t s of the V i l l a g e 
of King of Prussia, PA. Accordingly, I have requested the 
Commission t o amend the a u t h o r i t y t o read: "and w i t h i n an 
a i r l i n e distance of f i f t y (50) s t a t u t e miles of ap p l i c a n t ' s 
o f f i c e a t 129 West DeKalb Pike, King of Prussia, PA. 

F i n a l l y , there i s a reference i n Paragraph 1 t o 
the Township of K u l p s v i l l e , Bucks County. I am advised by 
Cominission s t a f f (and corroborated by counsel who requested 
the r e s t r i c t i o n ) t h a t the reference should be t o the V i l l a g e 
of K u l p s v i l l e i n Montgomery County. 

W i l l you a l l k i n d l y sign the attached copy of t h i s 
l e t t e r which I am enclosing evidencing your concurrence i n 
these changes t o my l e t t e r of February 27, 1985 so t h a t I 
may submit them t o the Commission f o r f u r t h e r a c t i o n . 

Thank you f o r your a n t i c i p a t e d cooperation. 

Very ytruly. lyours, 

J 

Gerald Gornish 
For WOLF, BLOCK, SCHORR and SOLIS-COHEN 

GG:lak 
Enclosure 
cc: King Limousine Service, Inc. 

Heather Richmond Kroncke, Esquire 

I hereby concur i 
l e t t e r 

i n the erms and pro v i s i o n s of t h i s 


